OTKPBITOE

JOINT
STOCK COMPANY QM o qo p AKIHUOHEPHOE OBIIECTBO
«AMKOIAOP)»

«AMKODOR»
Headquarters: 8, P.Brovki Str., Minsk, 220013, Anpec: ya. I Bposk, 8, 220013, r. Musck,
2 .
Republic of Belarus & = ——— _ ig;gyﬁonr;ca;;:n;fzc; sre
phone:(+375-(0)17) 284-34-23, 284-34-25, 284-39-78 | g’*« -I k ; ) Tegedon: ( -(0)17) -34-23, -34-25,
o : 0. e o o
288-26-23, 288-20-85, 232-14-15 ol 284-39-78, 288-26-23, 288-20-85, 232-14-15
ad) : (+375- -20-
phone/fax: (+375-(0)17) 232-20-34 f' - i% : ren/parc: (+375-(0)17) 232-20-34
' I
'.r-‘.:- £ ;:.-f!-":. .. .J.-:.__: e ."-‘.1’,'{_:“.‘5 ; =—_._“:""‘
N 3
' 3

IHorpy3uuk oaqHOKOBIIOBLINA (ppoHTAIBHBIT AMKOIOP 361
Wheel Loader AMKODOR 361

KaraJsior cOOpoYHBIX eIUHUII U JeTaJIel
Spare Parts Catalogue

I 2006



COJIEPKAHUE

1. HOPAIOK IIOJIbB3OBAHIA KATAJIOI'OM
2. HA3HAYEHUE

3.  TEXHHUYECKAS XAPAKTEPUCTHUKA
4.  TIEPEYEHb CBOPOYHBIX EAVMHMUILL /
5. CBOPOYHBLIE EJIUHUIIBI 1 AETAJIN /
CONTENTS

1. HOW TO USE CATALOGUE

2. APPLICATION

3. SPECIFICATIONS

4.  LIST OF ASSEMBLY UNITS

5. ASSEMBLY UNITS AND PARTS

~N DN

~N BN



1. HOPAIOK ITOJb30OBAHUA
KATAJIOT'OM

Karanor comepuT HOMEHKIATYpy COOPOYHBIX €IWHHUIl U JeTajeH,
KOTOpBIE MOTYT OBITh 3aKa3aHbl KaK 3alacHbIe YacTH JIJIS HYXK] SKCILTyaTa-
MU ¥ TEXHUYECKOro oOcmykuBaHus norpyszunka AMKO/IOP 361.

st ynoOcTBa 1Moib30BaHMs KaTajloroM B HeM mpuBeaeH pasnen "[le-
pedyeHb COOPOYHBIX €IMHHUL" C YKa3aHUEM HOMEPOB PUCYHKOB, Ha KOTOPBIX
pa3MelnieHbl COOPOYHbIE €AMHUIIBI.

B paznene «COopouHble €IUHUIIBI U AETaIN» COOPOUYHBIE €TUHULIBI C
BXOJIIIMMH B HUX JIETATSIMH M300pakeHbl Ha pucyHKax. Haiins Ha pucyH-
Ke JeTanb (M cOOpOYHYIO €IMHUILY) U €€ TIO3UIUI0, TI0 crielu(uKanum K
PUCYHKY MO>KHO OIPEJICIUTh €€ HAMMEHOBAHUE U KOJIUYECTBO.

Huzens SIM3-238M2-5, ycraHaBiuBaeMbIil Ha TOTPY34HK, UMEET ca-
MOCTOSITEIbHBIN KaTaJorT.

2. HABHAYEHHUE

OnHoxoBIIOBBINA GpoHTaIbHBIN Torpy3dynk AMKO/IOP 361 mnpenna-
3HaYeH JUI MEXaHU3aLUHU TOrPy30YHO-Pa3rPy30YHBIX paboT C CHITyYUMHU U
KYCKOBBIMH MaTepHasiaMi 00beMHOW maccor g0 1.8 /v, 3eMJIEPOMHBIX
pabot Ha rpynTax I-III kateropuii 6e3 MpenBapUTEILHOTO PBHIXJICHUS U Ha
rpyHTax IV kateropum ¢ npeaBapuTENbHBIM DPBIXJICHUEM, a TaKXe I
CTPOUTENIbHO-JIOPOKHBIX, MOHTAKHBIX U TaKEJIAXKHBIX Pa0OT.

[Torpy3uuk 3KCIUTyaTHUpyeTCsl B pa3IMYHBIX KIMMATHYECKUX YCIOBU-
aX 1pu Temneparype ot -20° go +40°C.

1. HOW TO USE CATALOGUE

The catalogue contains complete range of assembly units and parts of
the AMKODOR 361 wheel loader which can be ordered as spare parts for
operation and repair requirements.

To make the Catalogue handy in use it is furnished with Section “List
of assembly units” giving designations and descriptions of assembly units
and numbers of figures in which they are depicted.

In Section “Assembly units and parts” incorporated therein are illus-
trated in the Figures. Having found in the Figure a part (or an assembly
unit) and the reference to its location one can identify its description and
quantity per assembly unit by the Specification to the Figure.

The YAMZ-238M2-5 engine installed on the loader is furnished with
its individual catalogue of assembly units and parts.

2. APPLICATION

The AMKODOR 361 wheel loader is designed for loading various
loose and small lump materials with specific weight of up to 1.8 m’, earth-
moving operations in soils of I-III categories without previous ripping on in
soils of IV category after ripping as well as for road-construction and
mounting operations.

The loader can be used under various climatic conditions at tempera-
tures from —20°C to +40°C.



3. TEXHUYECKASA XAPAKTEPUCTHUKA

I'py30m015EMHOCTB, KT 6000 [IVHBI

BrIpsiBHOE ycunue, KT 17000

Cratudeckas ONpOKUABIBAIONIAS HArPy3Ka B CII0KEHHOM Hepenuue n 3anuue 23.5-25
moJIokeHuH (+£37°), KT 12700

Cxema norpy304Horo o0opyaoBaHHs Z-obpa3Has PYJEBOE YIIPABJIEHUE:

HoMuHaIbHAS BMECTHMOCTH OCHOBHOTO KOBIIIA, M’ 34

[[lupuHa pexyIieil KPOMKH KOBIIA, MM 3090 Tum: IapHHPHO-COUICHEHHAs paMa, C TAPABIMECKHM IPHBO/IOM H
BhicoTa pasrpysku, MM 3200 IUIpPaBIMYECKON 0OpaTHON CBSI3bI0, aBAPUHHBIM HACOCOM C IIPUBOZIOM OT
Bruier kpoMKu KOBLIA, MM 1350 BEAYIHUX KOJICC

Pannyc moBopota, MM 7050

Macca skcrtyarainuoHHas, KT 20500 T'RAPABIMYECKAS CHCTEMA

Tum: ABYXHACOCHAs ¢ MPUOPUTCTHBIM KJIAITAHOM IJIs PYJICBOI'O YIIPABJICHUA

JAU3EJb 1 2-X CEKIMOHHBIM THIPOPACTIPENETUTETEM C NPSIMBIM TUIPABIMIECKHM
yIIpaBICHUEM
Mopnensb SIM3-238M2-5 [Tpon3BOAUTETHLHOCTH HACOCOB, JI/MUH:
MorHOCTB PKCIUTyaTanmoHHast, KBt (J1.c.) 176 (235) PYJIEBOTO yIIPaBICHHS 160
pabodero o00pyIOBaHUS 160+160
TPAHCMUCCHS MIpH BKJIIOYEHHUH PYJIEBOTO YIPABICHUS 160
Tum THAPOMEXaHHYeCKast JlaBneHue HaCTPOWKH NPEAOXPAHUTENLHEBIX Kiananos, MIla:
CKOpOCTh TIepeABIIKEHUS, BIIEpe1/Ha3a, KM/U: pabouero 060pya0BaHus 20
l-x 0..5.2/0...5.2 PYIEBOTO YNpaBJICHUS 15
4-9 0..31
BEJYILUE MOCTBI 3AITPABOYHBIE EMKOCTH
Yron kauaHus 3aIHETO MOCTA, rpaj +14 ToruMBHbII 6aK, I 380
Huddepennman HOBBIIIEHHOTO TPEHUS TuapoGaxk, 1 180
TOPMO3A T'ABAPUTHBIE PASMEPBI
Pabouas TopmMO3Has cuctema: JlnuHa, MM 8270
MHOTOJIUCKOBBIE TOPMO3HBIE MEXaHU3MBI B «Macjie» B CTYMHUIAX KO- Inpusa, MM 3090
JIeC, C pa3IeTbHBIM THAPABIHYECKAM IPUBOIOM 10 MOCTaM BbicoTa (110 KpbILie KaOMHBI), MM 3870

CrostHOYHAsI ¥ aBapUiiHAs TOPMO3HbIE CHCTEMBI:
OJHOJUCKOBBIN CYXOU TOPMO3HON MEXaHU3M C IIPYKUHHBIM CKaTUEM
U TUJIPABIMYECKUM PACTOPMAKUBAHUEM



3. SPECIFICATIONS

Operating Load, kg

Breakout Force, kg

Static Tipping Load, full 40° turn, kg
Loader Linkage

Rated Bucket Capacity, m’

Bucket Width, mm

Dump Height, mm

Reach, mm

Turning Radius, mm

Operating Weight, kg

ENGINE
Model
Net Flywheel Power, kW (hp)

TRANSMISSION

Type

Travel Speeds, forward/reverse, km/h:
1% gear
4™ gear

DRIVING AXLES

Rear Axle Oscillation Angle, degrees
Differential

BRAKES

Service Brake System:

6000
17000
12700
Z-bar
34
3090
3200
1350
7050
20500

SIM3-238M2-5
176 (235)

hydromechanical

0...5.2/0..5.2
0..31

+14
limited slip

Drum type with split pneumatic drive for each axle

Parking and Emergency Brake Systems

Front axle brakes and spring energy accumulators,

with pneumatic release

TIRES
Front and Rear 23.5-25

STEERING

Type - articulated, hydrostatic with hydraulic feed-back and wheel driven
emergency pump

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

Type - 2-pump system with steering priority valve and direct hydraulically oper-
ated control valve
Pump Flow, 1/min

Steering 160

Working Equipment 160+160

With Steering operated 92160
Pressure Relief Valve Setting, MPa:

Working Equipment 20

Steering 15

SYSTEM FLUID CAPACITIES

Fuel Tank, 1 380
Hydraulic Tank, 1 180
OVERALL DIMENSIONS

Length, mm 8270
Width, mm 3090
Height (up to cab), mm 3870



4. IIEPEYEHDb CbOPOYHbLIX E/IUHNUL] /
4.LIST OF ASSEMBLY UNITS

361-00.00.000
361-11.00.000
361-20.50.000
361-36.70.000
361-38.00.000
361-41.50.000
361-41.00.100
361-41.02.000
361-41.02.300
361-41.03.000
361-41.03.050
361-41.06.000

361-41.06.150, 361-41.06.180 Tpoc / Rope

361-41.08.000
361-41.09.000
361-41.50.200
361-41.51.000

361-42.00.000 54
361-42.00.000 TO4
361-42.00.000 53.1
361-42.00.000 I193.1
361-42.00.000 23.2
361-42.00.000 I133.2
361-42.00.000 23 .4
361-42.00.000 I123.4
361-42.00.000 23.5
361-42.00.000 I123.5
361-42.00.000 23.6
361-42.00.000 I133.6
361-45.00.000 I'3

361-45.00.000
361-45.10.000
361-45.51.000
361-45.52.100
5

[Torpy3uuk GpoHTansHbIi 0gHOKOBIIOBHIN / Wheel loader

Pama / Frame

VYcranoska MmoctoB u koliec / Axles and wheels

VYcranoBka kapaaHHbix BajoB / Propeller shafts setting

YcranoBka 'MII / Hydromechanical transmission setup

CunoBas ycranoBka / Power-plant

[MoxBecka muzens / Suspension bracket of a diesel engine

Cuctema ToruBHas / System fuel

Baxk tomusHell / Tank fuel

Cuctema oxnaxnaenus / Cooling system

bnok panuaropos / Block of radiators

VYupasnenue auzenem / Management of a diesel engine

YcranoBka npeamyckoBoro nogorpesatens / Installation of a prestarting heater

Cucrema Bollmycka oTpaboTaBiux ra3os / System of release of the fulfilled gases

Mydra nomyxectkas / Mufta semifixed

Penyxrop or6opa moutHoctu / Power take-off reducer

Onekrpocuctema. Cxema anexrpuueckas coequHenuit / Electrosystem. The scheme electric connections

Onexrpocuctema. Tabnuna coenunennii / Electrosystem. The table of connections

CxeMa aeKkTpudecKas MpUHIUITHATIbHAS CUITOBOM ycTaHOBKH / Scheme electric basic a power-plant

[TepedeHb A71eMEHTOB 3J1. CXeMbl ciI0BOM yctaHoBkH / List of elements of the electric scheme of a power-plant
CxeMa arekTpudeckas npuHiunuainbHas ocsemenus / The scheme electric basic illumination

[Tepeuens ameMeHTOB 311. cxeMbl ocBenieHus / List of elements of the electric scheme of illumination

Cxema snexrpudeckas npuHiunuaibHas [ MKII / Scheme electric basic a hydromechanical box of transfers
[lepeuens anementoB 311. cxembl I MKII / List of elements of electric scheme a hydromechanical box of transfers
CxeMa 3J1. MpUHIUIHATIbHAS KOHTPOJIS ¥ curHaimu3anuu / Scheme electric basic the control and signalling

[lepeyenp r11eMEHTOB 3J1. cXeMbl KOHTpouis U curHanu3aiuu / List of elements el. scheme control and signalling
CxeMa aexkTpuiecKkas NMpuHIMIHaIbHas cucTeMbl cMa3ku / Scheme electric basic systems of greasing

Ilepedenn areMeHTOB 311. cxeMbl cucteMbl cMas3ki / List of elements of the electric scheme of system of greasing
CxeMa ruapasinueckas npuHIunuanpHas / Scheme hydraulic basic

I'mapocucrema pabouero obopynoBanus / Working hydraulics

IMaapocranmus / Hydrostation power

I'uopobak / Hydraulic tank

Knaman nepenusHoit / Valve

11
15
17
19
25
27
31
37
39
43
45
49
51
55
57
59
65
66
67
68
69
70
72
73
74
75
76
71
78
83
91
97
101



361-45.56.000 Ianpoummuaap crpensl / Cylinder hydraulic 103

361-45.58.000 IMunpounnunaap xosma / Cylinder hydraulic 105
361-45.58.100 Tanpoummuaap / Cylinder hydraulic 107
361-45.66.000 IMunpounnunap crpenst / Cylinder hydraulic 109
361-45.68.000 Tanpoummuaap xoemra / Cylinder hydraulic 111
361-45.68.100 Tlunpounnunap / Cylinder hydraulic 113
361-60.00.000 [Torpy3ounoe obopynoBanue / Working equipment 115
361-60.10.000 Kosm / Bucket 119
361-74.20.000 IManpocucrema pynesoro ynpasnenus / Steering hydraulics 121
361-74.10.020 lMunpounnunaap nosopota nesslil / Cylinder hydraulic of turn left 127
361-74.10.030 TIMuppoummuaap noBopota npaskrii / Cylinder hydraulic of turn right 129
5 125 063-00.000 I'uppoumnunp / Cylinder hydraulic 131
LIS 125 063-00.000 Tuppoummuaap / Cylinder hydraulic 133
361-75.20.000 I'uapocuctema TopmosoB / Hydrosystem of brakes 135
361-77.00.000 Cucrema neHTpanu3oBanHoil cMasku / System of the centralized greasing 141
361-77.00.000 C6 Cxema KOMOMHUpPOBaHHAsA CUCTEMBI LIeHTpasin3. cMa3Kku / Scheme combined of system of the centralized greasing 147
361-78.00.000 VYcranoska kabunsl / Cab setup 149

361-79.00.000 Cuctema o0orpesa kabunbl / Heating system of a cabine 151




S. CbOPOYHBLIE EJIUHULBI U TETAJIA /
S. ASSEMBLY UNITS AND PARTS






12 16

!

9 Puc.1 /Fig. 1 361-00.00.000 IMorpy34uk oaqHoKOBIIOBBIN (ppoHTaNbHBIN /| Wheel loader



361-00.00.000 Iorpy3unk ¢ppoHTAIBLHBIN 0JHOKOBIIOBBIN Puc. 1
Wheel loader Fig. 1
Ref. Part Number Q-ty L
No m/mi O603HAYCHIE KOTI-BO HanmenoBanue Denomination
1. [361-11.00.000 Pama Frame
2. [361-20.50.000 YcTaHOBKa MOCTOB M KOJIEC Axles and Wheels
3. 1361-36.70.000 YcTaHoBKa Kap/IaHHBIX BaJIOB Propeller Shafts Setup
4. [361-38.00.000 VYcranoska 'MII Hydromechanical Transmission Setup
5. [361-41.50.000 CunoBas ycTaHOBKa Power Plant
6. |361-42.00.000 DeKTpocucTeMa Electricals
7. |361-45.00.000 ['unpocucrema pabouero o0opyaoOBaHUs Working equipment hydraulics
8. [361-60.00.000 OO6opyaoBaHue OTPY309HOE Working equipment
9. 1361-74.20.000 ['uppocucTema pyaeBoOro ynpaBiIeHUs Steering hydraulics
10. [ 361-75.20.000 I'mapocucrema TOpMO30B Brake hydraulics
11. [ 361-77.00.000 Cuctema 1eHTPaTM30BaHHOM CMa3KH Electricals
12. [ 361-78.00.000 YcTaHOBKa KaOWHBI Cab Setup
13.{361-79.00.000 Cucrema o0orpeBa KaOMHbI Heater pipelines
14. | 361-88.00.000 O6nuoBka Cowling
15.1361-60.10.000 Ko Bucket
16. | TO-181.00.00.200 Kirou Key
17. | TO-18/1.19.00.000 bammak Boot

10



E
/A

6 Buabl nmo crpesakam cM. puc. 3 /
For rest of views refer to fig. 3

11 Puc.2 /Fig.2 361-11.00.000 Pama/ Frame

D@ gl
iLSH ki :’i; — -
/) 7

/> \




361-11.00.000 Pama Puc. 2,3
Frame Fig. 2.3
Nl;if/n (1;2225:[::2;2 K?J:ZO HaunmenoBaHue Denomination
1. 361.10.12.000 Pama 3anHss Frame back
2. [361.10.13.000 3BeHO 6€30MacHOCTH Part of safety
3. |361.10.14.000 [Manen Pin
4. 1361.10.15.000 Manery Pin
5. 1361.10.16.000 Maner Pin
6. |361.11.01.000 Pama nepennsis Frame a lobby
7. | TO-27-1-02.04.00.000 Mamnxera Cotter pin
8. 1361.10.00.004 [Manen Pin
9. 1361.10.00.005 Brynka Bush
10. [361.10.00.005-01 Brynka Bush
11. [361.10.00.006 [Taii6a Washer
12. {361.10.00.007 [Tpoxmanka Gasket
13. |361.10.00.007-01 [Tpoxmanka Gasket
14. |361.10.00.007-02 [Tpoxmanka Gasket
15. {361.10.00.007-03 [Ipoxnanka Gasket
16. [361.10.00.008 [Ipoknanka Gasket
17. 1361.10.00.008-01 [Ipoxnanka Gasket

12



16
17
18
19

27 11

29

[,

13

35

8

28
30

a

Puc.3 /Fig.3

23

B

-B

{ ) )
///// ’////

\
0

N
S

SNy
%

N
N

%
‘!I

W\\\

N

ST

T %l
B

25
29
30

"L

361-11.00.000 Pama / Frame



Ref. Part Number Q-ty HanmMmeHnoBanue Denomination

Ne i/ O0o3HaUeHHNE KO0JI-BO
18. [361.10.00.008-02 2 [Ipoknanka Gasket
19. [361.10.00.008-03 2 IIpoknanka Gasket
20. 1361.10.00.009 1 Ymop Stop
21. | TO-18b.01.00.003 2 ImuHT Cotter pin
22. | TO-27-1-02.00.00.003 2 Kppimika Cover
23. | TO-27-1-02.00.00.004 2 Kpeimka Cover
24. | TO-27-1-02.00.00.014 1 InavaT Cotter pin
25. | M16-6gx25.56.0115.7796-70 1 Bont Bolt
26. | M16x1,5-6gx40.109.40X.0115.7796-70 24 Bonr Bolt
27. | M16x1,5-6gx50.109.40X.0115.7796-70 6 Bonr Bolt
28. | M20x1,5-62x55.109.40X.0115.7796-70 3 Bonr Bolt
29. |16 65T 0115.6402-70 7 [Taii6a Washer
30. |20 651" 0115.6402-70 3 [11aii0a Washer
31. | C.16.02.C13.0115.6958-78 1 [11aii0a Washer
32. {6,3x50.019.397-79 1 InauaT Cotter pin
33. | 1.2-80x105-1.8752-79/ OCT 38 05146-78 |2 Mamxera Collar
34. [ 6-40d11x75.45.1115xp.9650-80 1 Ochb Pin
35. [HTICJI 80 TVY 37.553.130-90 2 IMoamunank Bearing

14



"’*1-
i

i

T

i f#’?

EEME

. 7
Lt

Oy

- .
i
S

/[ e\

d ) p—
/ A-A
4 oM 01Tl
7 NN il
D-D 1 }\ | vy 1 |
13 | |
O
N ewradili
[i] / [i]
5 16

15 Puc.4 /Fig. 4 361-20.50.000 Yeranoska MocToB H Kosiec /  Axles and wheels



361-20.50.000 YcTraHoBKka MOCTOB M KoJ1ec Puc. 4
Axles and wheels Fig. 4
Nl;if/n (1;2225;[:2:;2 K?.}:ZO HaunmenoBaHue Denomination

1. [361-20.14.000 2 [Manery Pin
2. [361-20.51.100 1 Pamka Oscillating frame
3. 1361-20.53.000 2 Koneco Wheel
4. 1361-20.53.000-01 2 Koneco Wheel
5. [350-05.00.001 80 laiika Nut
6. [361-20.00.002 2 aii6a Washer
7. 1361-20.00.003 12 Bonr Bolt
8. [361-20.00.003-01 8 Bonr Bolt
9. [361-20.10.001 2 [Tnactuna Plate
10. [ M16x1,5-6g x 25.109.40X.0115.7796 |2 Bonr Bolt
11. | M30x2-6H.10.40X.0115.15524 20 laiika Nut
12. [ 16 .65T". 0115.6402 2 [aii6a Washer
13. |30. 65T". 0115.6402 20 ait6a Washer
14. | C.16.02.C13.0115. 6958 2 [aii6a Washer
15. | MT-L3095 1 Moct "ZF" I'epmanus Axle "ZF"
16. | MT-L3105 1 Mocrt "ZF" I'epmanus Axle "ZF"
17. 1361-20.01.001 2 Brynka Bush

16



vl

A

—

=

-7
%

A

N

17 Puc.5 /Fig.5 361-36.70.000 YcranoBka kapaaHHbIX BasioB / Propeller shafts setting

7
10



361-36.70.000 YcraHoBka KapJaHHBIX BaJIOB Puc. 5
Propeller shafts setting Fig. §

Nl;if/n (1;2225:[::2;2 K?J:ZO HaunmenoBaHue Denomination
1. |361-36.70.030 1 Ez? nii‘;f;‘;’;‘m (T3KB) Propeller shaft
2. |N260-2201010-01 1 Ban xapnannsiii (I'3KB) Propeller shaft

Bau1 kap1aHHBII MPOKOYTOIbHBIN
3. | 0587350802 968 0001 1 (I'epmanus «DANAY) Propeller shaft
Lz (min )=1420 MM
4. | M12-6gx35.109.40X.0115.7796 8 Bonr Bolt
5. | M16x1,5-6gx40.109.40X.0115.7796 20 bonr Bolt
6. |MI12-6H.10.40X.0115.5915 16 laiika Nut
7. | M14x1,5-6H.8.35.0115.5915 16 laiika Nut
8. | M16x1,5-6H.10.40X.0115.15521 20 Iaiika Nut
9. |12.65I'.0115.6402 16 [ITaii6a Washer
10. | 14.65I'.0115.6402 16 ait6a Washer
11. | 16.65I'.0115.6402 20 [ITaii6a Washer

18



19

&3

Buabl 1 BBIHOCKH ¢M. puc. 7, 8/
For rest of views refer to fig. 7, 8.

Puc. 6 /Fig. 6 361-38.00.000 Yeranoska 'MII/ Hydromechanical transmission setup




361-38.00.000 Ycranoska I'MII Puc. 6,7 .8
Hydromechanical transmission setup Fig. 6.7, 8
Nl;if/n (1;2225;[:2:;2 K?.}:ZO Haumenosanue Denomination
1. |361-38.00.100 2 Kponmreitn Bracket
2. |361-38.00.200 1 Kponmreitn Bracket
3. [361-38.02.020 1 IIepexonHuk Adapter
4. |[361-38.02.030 1 Kinanan Valve
5. | TO-28A.02.00.400 6 AMOPTH3aTOP HIKHUMA ™ Pad
6. |[361-38.02.011 1 HITynep Union
7. 1361-38.02.011-01 1 HITynep Union
8. | YAI'l-17.05.009 1 Kononka BepxHss Block
9. [361-38.02.014 1 Mrynep Union
10. | 361-38.02.015 1 [rynep Union
11. | TO-18b.76.00.007 2 IInactuna Plate
12. | TO-27-1A-05.00.00.001 6 IIpoknanka perynupoBo4Has Gasket
13. | YI'1-09.03.002 1 3armymika Plug fittng
14. | YAI'1-09.03.005 1 3arnyka Plug fittng
15. | M10-6gx55.56.0115.7796-70 2 bonr Bolt
16. | M12-6gx45.56.0115.7796-70 8 bonr Bolt
17. | M16-6gx40.109.40X.0115.7796-70 4 bonr Bolt

20



19 17
26 37 25 2
/I/ |u@ I-rn I 1/.-_/ I'I'// // TTT | n ||:|H
I/ : -Eb__ I/¢' [ q/ﬁ;'u-u 1--—-\‘%&0
A+ Ea—1
=
= //
L2
B 10 |
- LF K
] — cM. puc. 8/ see tq fig. 8
i .. ] I
S — —
, A b U] M2
o/ 8™

21 Puc.7 /Fig.7 361-38.00.000 Yeranoska I'MII / Hydromechanical transmission setup




Nl‘}ili;l'l g;zzllj:‘:z:;z K?;Zo HaumenoBanme Denomination
18. | 2M16x1,5-6gx130.109.40X.0115.7796-70 6 bonr Bolt
19. | M20-6gx45.109.40X.0115.7796-70 4 bonr Bolt
20. | M12-6H.5.0115.5915-70 16 laiika Nut
21. | M16x1,5-6H.10.40X.0115.5918-73 6 laiika Nut
22. 120.A0.23358-87 1 [Ipoknanka Gasket
23. | 10.65I'.0115.6402-70 2 [aii6a Washer
24. | 12.65I'.0115.6402-70 16 [ait6a Washer
25. [16.65I'.0115.6402-70 4 [ITaii6a Washer
26. |20.65I'.0115.6402-70 4 [aii6a Washer
27.116.02.C13.0115.6958-78 6 [aii6a Washer
28. | M12-6gx30.56.0115.22036-76 8 Hnunbka Stud
29. 14x36.0115.379-79 6 nnueT Cotter pin
30. | 16x55.3128-70 6 Mtudt Pin
31. [ 030-035-30-2-2.9833-73/18829-73 2 Kombiio Ring
32. 1039-045-36-2-2.9833-73/18829-73 4 Konsiio Ring
33. | 25x35-1,6.10362 1 PykaB (L=440 mm) Hose (L=440 mm)

22



!)'f'f-,;.;?r/
VI e ==

|
1 ;‘_“rf

23 Puc.8 /Fig.8 361-38.00.000 Yeranoka I'MII / Hydromechanical transmission



Nl‘}ili;l'l g%zzllj:‘:z:;z K?J:ZO HaumenoBanme Denomination
34. | 7548-10.01.420 AwmopTtuzarop HkHHIT* (benA3) Pad
35. | AYTX TY Pb 07513211.011-95 Hatuuk ("Oxpan" bopucos) Sensor
36. | JIJ120 TY PB 600417525.009-2000 gj;‘;‘gggmam” Aasnenust ("OKpan” g o
37. | ZF 4 WG-210 2%);&;12;:5%2;{;}:{13;6%% Hydromechanical transmissions
38. | ISN NP32 x 3150 A73 P11(270°) Pykas FADIP, IOrocnaBus Hose
39. | ISN NP32 x 3550 A73 P11(270°) Pykas FADIP, FOrocnaBus Hose
40. | 7,7x1,9 DIN 3770 Konbuo (u3 xommexkra ['MIT) O-ring
41. | NP32 P10 FIS 8184 SAE1518b [Tonydpnanen (FADIR FOrocnasus) Flange
42. |32x50/9-C7TW2 3axxum TORRO Yoke
43. 1361-38.02.020 [Tepexognuk Adapter
44. 1361-38.02.015 [Mrynep Union
45. 1361-38.02.031 30JI0THUK Spool
46. | 361-38.02.032 [ITaii6a Washer
47. 1 ¥Y35615-12.104 [Ipyxuna Spring
48. | YAI'1-09.03.002 3ariymka Plug fittng
49. [20.A0.23358-87 [Ipoknanka Gasket

24



25

4

Puc.9 /Fig.9

4 e it 7
\
=
A 1
| Y]
i
1l e
A

361-41.50.000

CuiioBasi ycranoka / Power plant




361-41.50.000 CuiioBasi yCTAaHOBKA Puc. 9
Power-plant Fig. 9
Ref. Part Number Q-ty o

No m/mi O603HAYCHIIE KOTI-BO HaumenoBanue Denomination
1 361-41.00.100 [TonBecka nuzens Suspension bracket of a diesel engine
2 361-41.02.000 Cucrema TOIIMBHAS System fuel
3 361-41.03.000 Cucrema OXJIaKICHUS System of cooling
4 361-41.04.000 YcraHoBKa BO3yXOOUUCTUTES Installation of an air cleaner
5 361-41.06.000 VYmpasieHnue auszenem Management of a diesel engine
6 361-41.08.000 YcraHoBKa PETyCKOBOTO IMOJ0TPEBATENS Installation of a prestarting heater
7 361-41.09.000 Cucrema BbIITyCKa OTpaOOTaBIINX Ira30B System of release of the fulfilled gases
8 361-41.50.200 MydTta nonyxecTKas Coupling semifixed
9 361-41.51.000 Penyktop or6opa MomntHOCTH Reducer of selection of capacity {power}
10 361-41.01.009 ITnanka cronopHas Planck lock
11 TO-27-1A.04.00.00.034 [Tnanka Planck
12 M12-6g x 25.56.0115.7796-70 bont Bolt
13 M12-6g x 25.56.0115.7796-70 bont Bolt

26



Buael mo crpesikam cMm. puc. 11/
For rest of views refer to fig. 11

27 Puc. 10 / Fig. 10 361-41.00.100 MoaBecka au3ensi / / Suspension bracket of a diesel engine



361-41.00.100 IToaBecka au3ens Puc. 10, 11
Suspension bracket of a diesel engine Fig. 10, 11
Nl:‘;[f/.n 32225:‘11222 K?J:ZO HaumenoBanue Denomination
1. [361-41.00.800 1 TpaBepca Cross-arm
2. 1361-41.00.600 2 Kponmreitn Bracket
3. |361-41.00.105 4 [Tnanka Plate
4. |3 M10-6g*35.109.40X.0115.7796-70. 2 Bonter Bolt
5. |3 M12-6g*35.109.40X.0115.7796-70 4 bonter Bolt
6. |3 MI12-6g*45.109.40X.0115.7796-70 4 Bonr Bolt
7. | M14-6g*35.88.35.0115.7796-70 2 bonr Bolt
8. | M14-6g*50.109.40X.0115.7796-70 8 bonr Bolt
9. |M24-6g*120.109.40X.0115.7796-70 2 bonr Bolt
10. | M24-6H.6.0115.5918-73 2 laiixa Nut
11. | 10.65I'.0115. 6402-70 2 [aii6a Washer
12. | 12.65I'.0115.6402-70 8 [ITaii6a Washer
13. | 14.65I'.0115.6402-70 2 [ITaiiba Washer
14. 1 C24.02.C13nc.11371-78 8 [ITaii6a Washer
15. | 5x40.0115.397-79 2 [nnuHT Cotter-pin

28



IMonBecka qu3essi / Suspension bracket of a diesel engine

361-41.00.100

Puc. 11/ Fig. 11

29



Ref.

Part Number

Q-ty

No 1/ OBo3nadene KOI-BO HaumenoBanue Denomination
16. 500-1001029 1 AmopTtuzarop (MA3, xox 45 3416 4416) Shock-absorber (code
17. 500-1001030 1 Ckoba (MA3, xox 45 3416 0011) Cramp (code
18. 500B-1001020 1 [Momymka (MA3, xox 45 3416 0005) Cushion (code
19. 6422-1001035 2 [Mogymka (MA3, xox 45 3427 2184) Cushion (code
20. | SIM3-238M2-5. TY 37.001.1474-88 1 Auratens (AQ "Astomusens”, r. po- Diesel
CJIaBJIb)
21. 2-C-1.3282-74 0,0008 kr [Tposonoka (L=230 mMm) Wire (L=230 mm)
22. 3-C-1.3282-74 0,02 kr [IpoBonoka (L=370 mm) Wire (L=370 mm)

30



Buabl nmo crpesakam cm. puc. 13,14/
For rest of views refer to fig. 13, 14

31 Puc. 12 / Fig. 12 361-41.02.000 Cucrema tomuinHas / System fuel



361-41.02.000

CucreMa TOILIMBHAA

Puc. 12,13, 14

System fuel Fig. 12,13, 14
Nl;if/n (1;2225;‘:2322 Kg:io HanmenoBanmue Denomination

1. |361-41.02.300 bax ToruBHBIM uel cel

2. | M20x1,5-6g x 40.109.40X.0115.7796-70 Bonr Bolt

3. 1C20.03.Ct3kn. 0115.11371-78 [ITaii6a Washer

4. [20.65I'.0115. 6402-70 [1aii6a Washer

5. |361-41.02.465 [TaTpy6ok Pipe

6. |[361-41.02.465-01 [MaTpy6ox Pipe

7. 1361-41.02.485 [TaTpyOox Pipe

8. |361-41.02.490 [MaTpy6ox Pipe

9. 1361-41.02.850 [TaTpy6ok Pipe

10. [361-41.02.860 Tpy0a Pipe

11. |361-41.02.870 [TaTpy6ok Pipe

12. [361-41.02.880 [MaTpy6ox Pipe

13. [361-41.02.880-01 [TaTpyOox Pipe

14. [361-41.02.801 Bonr Bolt

15. [361-41.02.802 bonr Bolt

32



8\ zi 3< z /7 A /7 /12
xxxxx — j } /[/I //
K-K ’“Juﬁ | /
29 31 29 i o |
B (_/ —
= e E.,;,,.._J -' 3[ | = B
10 9o 11 8 ) ——
@ | o —O
II|||| III // i1 LT I$_
LI % . = g
I i ofe] K K
E] I - : - | - \
i f/ r%ﬁ \\ 6
O] | ‘f I"
= |
E] u — & ll'.l\ & o] ILI :iJ_I /I,l'l
. |
15

33 Puc. 13 / Fig. 13

361-41.02.000

Cucrema TorummHast / System fuel

33

20
23
25

13



Ref.
Ne i/l

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

Part Number
O0o03HaueHue

361-41.02.805

361-41.02.806

¥22.2.37-50.024-02
¥22.2.37-50.027-02
M10-6gx30.56.0115.7796-70
M6-6gx16.56.0115.7796-70
M6-6H.6.0115.5915-73
M10-6H.6.0115.5915-73
6.65I'.0115. 6402-70
10.65I'.0115. 6402-70

14 AO.23358

20 AO.23358

Q-ty

KO0JI-BO

1 (0,002 xr)

1 (0,001 xr)

HaumenoBanue

[Ipokanka

[Tnactuna 1H-I-MBC C1-1 (55x20 mm)

[Ipoknanka

[Mnactuna 1H-I-MBC C1-1 (31x20 mm)

XoMyT
XoMyT
bour

bonat
l"aiika
laiika
[ITaiiba
[ait6a
IIpoxnanka

[Ipoknanka

Gasket

Gasket

Yoke

Yoke

Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Nut

Washer

Washer

Gasket

Gasket

Denomination

34



9
\ﬁ[ 1 / /\
/Z 'E ﬁ \\
9 :EI\-II;E"F = ) ;

s - | | 24
[
i :5
14 o
27
D-D
6
11
F L d ﬁ / 33
5 15 L
i 1-4
=
32 i
]
! ||

35 Puc. 14 / Fig. 14 361-41.02.000 Cucrema TomuimBHasi / System fuel



Ref.
Ne i/l

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Part Number
O0o03HaueHue

8x16/9-CTW?2
12x20/9-CTW2
5x12-1,0.10362
10x18,5-1,0.10362

10. OCT 37.001.301-85
54323-1105012-010

PHM-1KV2-PHM. TV 01-0338-76

Q-ty

KO0JI-BO

2

8

1 (0,015 k)

3 (0,027 kr)
2

1

HaumenoBanue
3axxum TORRO
3axxum TORRO
Pykag (L=100 mm)
Pykas (L=100 mm)
[Mrynep (Kox OKIT 45 9922 100B)
QunbTp TPYOOH OYHCTKH

Hacoc TomnBomnoakauynBaromui

Denomination
Yoke
Yoke
Hose (L=100 mm)
Hose (L=100 mm)
Union
Coarse-mesh filter

Pump

36



iﬁj - Ji
p
4 o
e —
= =]
A B
I — pr A-A
| Al I 5{
5 /.;* ‘&iﬁs \8 17
\ | /'EF ]FE
4 5
19

37 Puc. 15 / Fig. 15 361-41.02.300 bak tonsmBHbIi / Tank fuel



361-41.02.300 Bbak TomuiuBHbBIN Puc. 15
Tank fuel Fig. 15

Nl;if/n (1;2225;‘:2322 Kg:io HanmenoBanmue Denomination
1. 361-41.02.315 1 Kpermika Cover
2. 361-41.02.320 1 [Tnomanxa Plate
3. 361-41.02.330 1 Kopnyc TonmuBHoro 6aka Body
4. TO-18.02.02.160 1 [lemouka Chain
5. 361-41.02.301 1 Kppika Cover
6. TM-59-2000-08 1 [Tpoxnanka Gasket
7. TM-59-2000-13A 1 Tyuep Union
8. TO-185.06.01.003 1 Kpermika Cover
9. M10-6gx20.56.0115.7796-70 12 Bonr Bolt
10. M10-6gx25.56.0115.7796-70 8 Bonr Bolt
11. B.M5-6gx12.46.0115.17473-80 5 Bunr Screw
12. M10-6H.5.0115.5915-70 8 laiika Nut
13. 6-8d11x80.45.1115xp.9650-80 2 Ocpb Pin
14. 5.65I'.0115. 6402-70 5 [ITaiiba Washer
15. 10.65I'.0115. 6402-70 20 [ITaii6a Washer
16. 2x20.019.397-79 2 HnauaT Cotter pin
17. 280-290-58-2-2.9833-73/18829-73 1 Komnbmo O-ring
18. BM 1625-38 06 600.0CT 37.003.002-85 |1 JlaTuuk ykasaresnsi ypoBHsI TOIUIMBA Sensor
19. 082-1103010 1 [Ipo6ka (MT3) Plug fitting

38



K 3/8” nis natunkoB
TeMNnepaTypbl BOAbI

K 3/8 ” for gauges
of temperature of water

— » KI" 1/4” B cucremy cmazku

KG 1/4” in system of greasing
V|
| 1

IloaBoa BOABI K MOIOTPeBaTENIO
Supply of water to a heater

Buapl, BLIHOCKH U pa3pe3bl cM. puc. 17 /
For rest of views refer to fig. 17
39 Puc. 16 / Fig. 16 361-41.03.000

Cucrema oxnaxaenust / Cooling system



361-41.03.000

CucremMa oXJaKIeHUA

Puc. 16,17

Cooling system Fig. 16,17
Ref. Part Number Q-ty HanmenoBanmue Denomination
Ne i/ O06o03Ha4YeHHE KOJI-BO
1. |361-41.03.050 1 biok paguaTopos Radiator set comprising
2. 1361-41.03.200 1 bavok pactmmpuTenbHbIf Canister
3. |361-41.03.290 1 Huddyzop Run-out
4. |361-41.03.490 1 Tpy0OonpoBoa K BOASHOMY Hacocy Pipeline
5. [361-41.03.600 1 Pactsikka Bracing wire
6. |361-41.03.700 1 ym Probe
7. |361-41.03.810 1 MacnonpoBona Oil pipeline
8. |361-41.03.820 1 MacnonpoBog Oil pipeline
9. [361-41.03.850 1 Beepthim Threaded nozzle
10. {9351-41.01.200 1 VYkazarenb Index
11. |361-41.03.002 1 [Ipoymnna Ear
12. 1361-41.03.003 1 Kponuureitn Bracket
13. | 361-41.03.004 1 Kponmreitn Bracket
14. | 361-41.03.005 4 AMopTH3aTOp Shock-absorber
15. |361-41.03.006 1 IIpoknanka Gasket
16. |361-41.03.007 2 [Tpoxnagka Gasket
17. |361-41.03.008 4 AmMopTuzarop Shock-absorber
18. | 361-41.03.402 6 bonr Bolt
19. | TO-185.04.00.001 1 laiika Nut
20. | TO-27-1.03.07.00.005 12 Ob6oiima Iron ring
21. | TO-27-1.03.07.00.011 6 Brynka Bush
22. | TO-27-1.03.07.00.015 24 [Ipoknanka peryaupoBoyHas Gasket
23. | TO-27-1.03.07.00.018 6 IIpoknanka Gasket
24. | TO-27-1.03.07.00.026 12 [Ipokianka Gasket
25. | TO-27-2.YXJ1.03.07.00.002 6 AmMopTu3zarop Shock-absorber




41

24 29

Puc. 17 / Fig. 17

361-41.03.000

C-C B
| 1/15
%i %ﬁ\w
35
M-M
29
gi ol [TTT] 14

Cucrema oxuaxxaenusi / Cooling system



Ref.
Ne i/l

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

50.
51.

Part Number
O0o03HaueHue

TO-27-2.¥YXJ1.03.07.00.003
TO-27-2.¥YXJ1.03.07.00.004
M8-6gx20.56.0115.7796-70
M8-6gx25.56.0115.7796-70
M38-6gx30.56.0115.7796-70
MS8-6H.5.0115.5915-70
M16-6H.5.0115.5915-70
M16-6H.5.0115.5918-70
8.65I'.0115. 6402-70
10.651.0115. 6402-70
C.8.02.C13.0115.11371-78
C.10.02.Cr3.0115.11371-78
3,2x40.019.397-79
20%29-1,6.10362-76
32x43-1,6.10362-76
42%55-1,47.10362-76
54%68-1,2.10362-76
32x43-1,6.10362-76
20%32/9-CTW2
32x50/9-CTW2
50x70/9-CTW2
60x80/12-C7TW2

Kp2-1305000.0CT 37.001.240-81

6430-1304010

JAYXK 10511-03-24B-1A-01
TY Pb 145.128.73.001-94

1b-1-5x1,3.TY 6-05-1619-78

Q-ty

KO0JI-BO

— = N0 W A = = A= DN DD

HaumenoBanue

AmMopTtusarop
AmMopTtuzarop
bonr

bonr

bonr

l"aiika

laiika

laiika

[ITaii6a

[ITaii6a

[aii6a

[ITait6a

[ImuaT

Pykas (L=70 mm)
Pykag (L=875 mm)
PyxaB (L=100 mm)
Pykas (L=100 mm)
Pykag (L=500 mm)
3axum TORRO
3axxum TORRO
3axxum TORRO
3axum TORRO
Kpan

[Tpobka panuatopa (MA3)

JlaT4uK ypOBHS JKUJIKOCTH

Tpy6xka (L=1000 mm)

Denomination

Shock-absorber
Shock-absorber
Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Nut

Nut

Washer

Washer

Washer

Washer

Cotter pin

Hose (L=70 mm)
Hose (L=875 mm)
Hose (L=100 mm)
Hose (L=100 mm)
Hose (L=500 mm)
Yoke

Yoke

Yoke

Yoke

Stopcock
Screw-top

Level sensor

Pipe (L=1000 mm)

42



3 Cxema PACnNONOMEHUSNA poguomopo[ﬁ HO MJaLuIuHe
g ]
/ HanpabBaenue gBUXEHUA MOWUHY
|- oo v
Al .| 3 A
8 Paguamop Bogaxol
// A Paguao mcp MacaaHEd
= Kpensyamea \\\\ %L .. #
( I DBuzamens ) !
B il:
AN/
A-A .
} [ \ |] / 5 2 =
| ] 6
= ;
N I -
N 5
— S
|

=7

43 Puc. 18 / Fig. 18

\ Pagunarop Boasinoii 700.13.01.000-3 (Cankr-Iletepoypr ¢pupma “PuTTC”)
Radiator water 700.13.01.000-3 (St.-Petersburg firm “PuTTC”)

361-41.03.050 Baox paguaTopos / Radiator block



361-41.03.050 Baok paagnatopoB Puc. 18
Block of radiators Fig. 18

Nl;if/n (1;2225;‘:2322 Kg:io HanmenoBanmue Denomination
1. 361-41.03.100 1 PamuaTop BoasiHOM Radiator water
2. 361-41.03.009 10 Brynka Bush
3. 361-41.03.053 1 Koxyx Casing
4. 361-41.03.053-01 1 Koxyx Casing
5. M8-6gx60.56.0115.7796-70 10 bonr Bolt
6. M8-6H.5.0115.5915-70 10 I"aiika Nut
7. 8.65I.0115. 6402-70 10 [lait6a Washer
8. 361-41.03.960 1 bnox paguatopos («Tacmo» r. MuHck) Radiator block

44



BoarT peryJiMpoBKH MaKCHMAJILHBIX 000POTOB IBUTKTEJIs
Bolt of adjustment of the maximal turns of the engine

BoaT peryJMpoBKM MHHUMAJIbHBIX 000POTOB ABUIKTEJS

=

WH — ~_

) / |
| 4N\ N

Buapl, BBIHOCKH U pa3pe3bl cM. puc. 20 /
For rest of views refer to fig. 20

45 Puc. 19 /Fig. 19 361-41.06.000 Yupasienue quzeinem / Management of a diesel engine



361-41.06.000 YupasJjieHue guzesiemM Puc. 19, 20
Management of a diesel engine Fig. 19,20
Nl;if/n (1;2225;‘:2322 Kg:io HanmenoBanmue Denomination
1. |361-41.06.150 1 Tpoc Rope
2. 1361-41.06.180 1 Tpoc Rope
3. |361-41.06.004 1 Poryar Lever
4. 1361-41.06.005 1 Kponmreitn Bracket
5. | TM-3.10.10.071 3 Bunka Fork
6. |TO-27-1A.03.08.00.004 2 Cko0a Cramp
7. | M8-6gx16.56.0115.7796-70 9 bonr Bolt
8. | M8-6gx20.56.0115.7796-70 2 bonr Bolt
9. |M10-6gx20.56.0115.7796-70 2 bonr Bolt
10. | M8-6H.5.0115.5915-70 5 laiika Nut
11. [ 6x12d11 x 22.45.1115xp.9650-80 4 Och Pin
12. | 8.65T".0115. 6402-70 11 [aii6a Washer
13. | 10.65I'.0115. 6402-70 2 [aii6a Washer
14. | C.12.02.C13.0115.11371-78 3 [aii6a Washer
15. |2 x20.019.397-79 4 nnueT Cotter pin

46



o A-A
2 7
s ] 10 5
10 12
12 — [ |
SN i

J
dbol Y

Och pbluara ynpapjeHHsi nojgaueii TonjiuBa C-C
/ Axis of the lever of management of submission of fuel

7

"\._.<
_§
? D-D E 9
/ 17, i b 5 13
] ANy \ 11
? 1] : ﬂ- ]7 15
1 ' {—-—-—
14 N
B - FF:I 14
AN ° l

47 Puc. 20 / Fig. 20 361-41.06.000 Ynpasienne nusesem / Management of a diesel engine



Nl‘}ili;l'l (I;ZZZE:‘:ZEEZ K?J:io HaumenoBanue Denomination
16. [ 361-41.06.150 1 Tpoc Rope
17. {361-41.06.180 1 Tpoc Rope
18. |361-41.06.004 1 Poruar Lever
19. |361-41.06.005 1 Kponmreitn Bracket
20. | TM-3.10.10.071 3 Bunka Fork
21. | TO-27-1A.03.08.00.004 2 Ckoba Cramp
22. | M8-6gx16.56.0115.7796-70 9 bont Bolt
23. | M8-6gx20.56.0115.7796-70 2 bonat Bolt
24. | M10-6gx20.56.0115.7796-70 2 bonr Bolt
25. | M8-6H.5.0115.5915-70 5 laiika Nut
26. | 6x12d11 x 22.45.1115xp.9650-80 4 Och Pin
27. |8.651.0115. 6402-70 11 [ITaiiba Washer
28. | 10.65I'.0115. 6402-70 2 [ITaii6a Washer
29. 1 C.12.02.C13.0115.11371-78 3 [aii6a Washer
30. |2 x20.019.397-79 4 [nmueT Cotter pin

48



49

3 7 1 5
| —_—

S L& 7 "ul‘i- . {%Hmﬁw e s .
[ || BRI ORI 7 -

Puc. 21 /Fig. 21

361-41.06.150 , 361-41.06.180

Tpoc / Rope



361-41.06.150 Tpoc Puc. 21
Rope Fig. 21
Nl;if/n (1;2225;‘:2322 Kg:io HanmenoBanmue Denomination
1. [JI0-16.00.31.012 1 Bonr Bolt
2. | TM-3.10.10.072 1 Kopmyc Body
3. | TM-3.10.10.081 1 XBOCTOBHK Shank
4. | TO-18A.09.00.023 2 Kounbio Ring
5. | M8-6H.5.0115.5915-70 2 laiika Nut
6. |K22TI'OCT 2172-80 1 Kanat (L=2120 mm) Rope
7. | OTII-5.4 1,56 m O6oouka Tpoca (r. MuHCK, Beno3aBon) Cable housing
361-41.06.180 Tpoc Puc. 21
Rope Fig. 21
Nl:if/.n (1;222551‘11:32 K?J;Zo HaumenoBanue Denomination
1. JIO-16.00.31.012 1 Bonr Bolt
2. TM-3.10.10.072 1 Kopmyc Body
3. TM-3.10.10.081 1 XBOCTOBHK Shank
4. TO-18A.09.00.023 2 Kosnbio Ring
5. MS8-6H.5.0115.5915-70 2 laiika Nut
6. K 2,2.TT0CT 2172-80 1 Kanat (L=3160 mm) Rope
7. OTII-5.4 20l M O6omnouka Tpoca (r. MuHCK, Beno3ason) Cable housing

50



@ Buapl, BHIHOCKH U pa3pe3bl cM. puc. 23 /

For rest of views refer to fig. 23

Ochb K0JIEHYATOI0 Bajia

51 Puc. 22 / Fig. 22 361-41.08.000 YceranoBka npeanyckoBoro nogorpenaredisi / Installation of a prestarting heater



361-41.08.000 YcTranoBKa npeanycKkoBoro nojaorpesa- Puc. 22,23
TeJIs
Installation of a prestarting heater Fig. 22,23
Nl‘}ili;l'l 32225:‘11222 K?J;fio HaumenoBanue Denomination
1. 1361-41.08.100 1 [Togorpesarens Economizer
2. 361-41.08.110 1 Kpounireitn Bracket
3. MS8-6H.5.0115.5915-70 4 [aiika Nut
4 141.8105.000. 1 [TogorpeBaTenb KUIKOCTHBIN Economizer
TV 37.001.1082-82 (Poccus, r. Pxes, 3-1 ATDO-3)
5. 1361-41.08.200 1 Tpyb6onposon Pipeline
6. |361-41.08.220 1 Tpy6onpoBog Pipeline
7. 1361-41.08.300 1 Tpy6onpoBog Pipeline
8. [361-41.08.410 2 Tpy6onposoa Pipeline
9. 1361-41.08.420 1 TpyOGomnpooa Pipeline
10. | 361-41.08.370 1 Tpybonposon Pipeline
11. |361-41.08.380 1 Tpy6onpoBog Pipeline
12. 1 361-41.08.390 1 Tpy6onpoBog Pipeline
13. |361-41.08.750 1 Kpan Stopcock
14. | 40-60/9-C7TW2 8 3axxum TORRO Yoke
15. | 361-41.08.001 2 [Ipoknanka Gasket
16. |361-41.08.002 2 Kponurreitn Bracket
17. | TO-27-2AY XJI-03.01.30.009 1 Ckoba Cramp
18. | M8-6g x 20.56.0115.7796-70 16 bonr Bolt
19. | M12-6g x 25.56.0115.7796-70 2 bonr Bolt

52



26
32

14
28

53

/ I14

1 28
Ochb aBurareJs
Axis of the engine
/ !
Puc. 23/Fig.23 361-41.08.000

YeranoBka npeanyckosoro nogorpesaredisi / Installation of a prestarting heater



Nl'}if/.n (1;2225;‘:2222 Kg;zo HaumenoBanue Denomination
20. [ M6-6g x 12.56.0115.7798-70 2 bont Bolt
21. [6.651.0115.6402-70 [ITaii0a Washer
22. [ 8.651.0115.6402-70 16 [ITaii0a Washer
23. 1 12.65I'.0115.6402-70 2 [ITait6a Washer
24. [ C6.02.C13.0115.11371-78 4 [ITaii6a Washer
25. [C8.02.C13.0115.11371-78 8 [ITait6a Washer
26. |32x43-1,6.10362-70 5 Pykag (L=80 mm) Hose (L=80 mm)
27. | 32x43-1,6.10362-70 1 PyxaB (L=400 mMm) Hose (L=400 mm)
28. [ 38x49-1,6.10362-70 4 Pykag (L=80 mm) Hose (L=80 mm)
29. | Kp2-1305000.0CT 37.001.240-81 2 Kpan Stopcock
30. |34.3730.TVY 37.003.1111-82 1 DNEeKTpOABUTATENb C HACOCOM Electric motor
31. | 12-20/9-C7TW2 1 3axum TORRO Yoke
32. 132-50/9-C7TW2 12 3axxum TORRO Yoke
33. |1361-41.08.800 1 badox TomIMBHBIN Canister
34, TO-18.02.02.160 1 Ilenouka Chain
35. 330-02.08.104 1 [Ipoxmnanka Gasket
36. IT1K-032-11.01.005 1 Crotika Post
37. I1K-032-11.01.007 1 Kppiika Cover
38. M6-6H.5.0115.5915-70 1 [aiika Nut
39. C6.02.C13.0115.6958--78 1 [ITaii6a Washer
40. 14 AO.23358-87 1 ITpoknaaka Gasket
] OeT 37001 24081 ! Kpan stopeock
42. A61-C06-A3 1 DOuneTp Filtr

54



55

XoMyT NmOCTaBJISIETCSA /
BMecCTe ¢ IIyIIuTeeM

The collar is delivered
Together with the muffler

Puc. 24 / Fig. 24

.'-I(__H\'.
J' n
= —_F-II \*— — 3
\ =, J
N o |
i ‘ 9
12
e |: .z__/
\l‘ i rd
l | f
L et
! | l
i LY
361-41.09. 000 Cucrema Bbinycka orpadoraBuux ra3os / System of release of the fulfilled gases



361-41.09.000 Cucrema Bbimycka oTpadoraBmux razop  Puc. 24
System of release of the fulfilled gases Fig. 24
Ref. Part Number Denomination
Ne n/m O06o03HauyeHHe

1. |361-41.09.010 2 [NmymmuaTens Muftler
2. |361-41.09.020 1 TpyOa mpuemHas Pipe
3. [361-41.09.030 1 TpyOa mpuemHas Pipe
4. [361-41.09.040 2 [epexonnuk Adapter
5. | A-902.43.00.300-01 2 Pykas Hose
6. |361-41.09.001 2 ITpoknaaka Gasket
7. | TO-27-2AYXJI1-03.09.00.002 2 IIpoxnanka Gasket
8. [ TO-27-2AVYXJI-03.09.00.003 2 [Ipokianka Gasket
9. |M10-6gx25.56.0115.7796-70 10 bonr Bolt
10. | M10-6gx30.56.0115.7796-70 12 bonr Bolt
11. | M10-6H.6.0115. 5915-73 12 laiixa Nut
12. | 10.65I'.0115. 6402-70 22 [ITaii6a Washer

56



57

Puc. 2 5/Fig. 25

7

361-41.50.200

Myd¢ra noay:xecrkasi / Mufta semifixed



361-41.50.200 Mydra noay:xxkecTkas Puc. 25
Mufta semifixed Fig. 25
Ref. Part Number Q-ty HaunmenoBanue Denomination
Ne n/m O0o3HaYeHHe KOJI-BO

1. |361-41.01.105 1 Kouns1ro Ring
2. |361-41.01.106 5 [Tnanka cromopHas Planck lock
3. |361-41.50.201 1 Juck Disk
4. 1361-41.50.202 1 [Hecrepus Gear
5. 1361-41.50.203 15 ITaner Pin
6. |361-41.50.204 15 AmopTH3arop Shock-absorber
7. | M10-6g2x20.56.0115.7796-70 10 bonr Bolt
8. [ MI12-6H.04.0115. 5919-73 15 laiika Nut
9. 1C12.02.C13.0115.11371-78 15 [Taji0a Washer
10. | 3,2x25.019. 397-79 15 I mueT Washer

58



©

i |

361-41.51.000

Puc. 26 / Fig. 26

=]

Buabl, BHIHOCKH U pa3pe3bl cM. puc. 27
For rest of views refer to fig. 27

Penykrop or6opa momnocT / Power take-off reducer



361-41.51.000 Penykrop oréopa MomHoCTH Puc. 26, 27
Power take-off reducer Fig. 26,27
Nl;if/n (1;2225;‘:2322 Kg:io Haumenosanue Denomination
1. |361-41.51.100 1 Kopmyc Housing
2. |361-41.51.200 1 Kpermika Cover
3. |BI'-1202A.11.10.300 1 Canyn Breather
4. |361-41.01.004 2 HlecTepus Gear
5. |361-41.01.007 1 Crakan Glass
6. [361-41.01.012 6 [Inanka cronopHas Planck lock
7. 1361-41.01.013 1 Kppika Cover
8. [361-41.01.014 1 HlecTepus Gear
9. 1361-41.01.015 1 Brynka Bush
10. |361-41.01.017 2 Brynka Bush
11. |361-41.01.018 1 Kpermika Cover
12. |361-41.01.021 1 [Ipoknaaka Lining
13. |361-41.01.023 2 Konsio Ring
14. [361-41.01.026 2 Ocpb Axis
15. |361-41.01.033 1 ®nanen Flange
16. |361-41.01.035 1 [aii6a Washer
17. {361-41.01.036 1 [aiiba cronopHas Washer lock
18. |361-41.51.001 1 [Ipoknaaka Lining
19. |361-41.51.002 1 Kpermika Cover
20. | 361-41.51.003 1 Ban-mecrepus Gear shaft

60



61

o

\

7

Puc. 27 / Fig. 27

361-41.51.000

D-D
ﬂ
.
32
16 |
o
‘\\‘ -
17— _—
IS
47— % i
=

Penykrop oroopa momHocTn / Power take-off reducer




Nl:if/.n (l?)zl;t:;]lj:qllel:flz Kf)).]:zo HaumeHoBaHue Denomination
21. |361-41.51.004 1 [Tpoknaaxa Lining
22. 1361-41.51.005 1 [Tpoknaaxa Lining
23. |361-41.51.006 1 Kpprmka Cover
24. |361-41.51.007 1 [aii6a Washer
25. 1361-41.51.008 2 [Tpoknaaxa Lining
26. |361-41.51.009 1 Ban-mecrepns Gear shaft
27. 1361-41.51.011 2 [aii6a Washer
28. |361-41.51.012 2 [lectepus Gear
29. 1361-41.51.013 4 [Tnanka cronopHas Planck lock
30. [361-41.51.014 1 [Tpoknaaxa Lining
31. [361-41.51.015 1 [Tpoknaaka Lining
32. [361-41.51.016 1 [Hecrepus Gear
33. [361-41.51.017 1 [TepexonHuk Adapter
34. |361-41.51.018 1 Konbo Ring
35. | TO-18.02.04.905 2 [Ipoxanka Lining
36. | TO-18.02.04.906 2 [Iaii6a cronopHas Washer lock
37. | TO-27-1A.04.00.00.039 2 [aii6a cronopHas Washer lock
38. | TO-27-1A.04.00.00.049 2 [aii6a Washer
39. | ¥35605-00.582 1 [aiika Nut
40. | YI'1-09.03.005 2 3armymika Plug fitting
41. | M8-6gx25.56.0115.7796-70 8 Bont Bolt

62



63

o

\

7

Puc. 27 / Fig. 27

361-41.51.000

D-D
ﬂ
.
32
16 |
o
‘\\‘ -
17— _—
IS
47— % i
=

Penykrop oroopa momHocTn / Power take-off reducer




Nl:(:}n 52225;11}{’;2 K(?J':io HaumenoBanue Denomination
42. | M8-6gx30.56.0115. 7796-70 4 bonr Bolt
43. | M10-6gx25.56.0115. 7796-70 33 bonr Bolt
44. | M10-6gx40.56.0115. 7796-70 5 bonr Bolt
45. | M12-6gx30.56.0115. 7796-70 2 bonr Bolt
46. | M16-6gx50.56.0115. 7796-70 8 bonr Bolt
47. | M6-62x20.56.0115.7798-70 1 bonr Bolt
48. | 8.651.0115.6402-70 12 [aii6a Washer
49. |1 10.65I'.0115. 6402-70 14 [aii6a Washer
50. [ 16.651".0115. 6402-70 8 [ait6a Washer
51. | 4x50.019.397-79 1 rmuHT [mmuHT
52. | B50. 13942-86 1 Konsio Ring
53. | B110. 13943-86 2 Konsio Ring
54. | 040-045-30-2-2.18829-73/18829-73 2 Konsio Ring
55. | 055-060-30-2-2.18829-73/18829-73 4 Konsio Ring
56. | 1.2-60x85-1. 8752-79/38-05146-78 1 Mamnxera Cuff
57. | 1.2-80x105-1. 8752-79/38-05146-78 1 Mamnxera Cuff
58. 13612. 5721-75 1 TTogmmmnHuk Bearing
59. 142310. 8328-75 4 TTogmmumuuk Bearing
60. |42312. 8328-75 3 TTogmmumuuk Bearing
61. [{310.12.05.05. TY 22-1.020-100-95 1 Hacoc Pump
62. [310.3.112.03.06. TY 22-1.020-100-95 2 Hacoc Pump

64



Ammmpooucrreus Kol
SRR AL 000 B

|1 vom s

™ B

EE Ky

41 C
T

L]

E
]
i3
3
1]

=
1A 7|8 E

]

]

L]

i

=

| | P

o P

e F

MEPOROK
_—

EPE

EL&

friz:ng |
=l Iy Il L d

ELZ2 B CE R
T B BT ST
L v |wale med o ey
'_EEIJ' usr zllE‘B:l'

o [iew| o us 3| e mm g

- : |me|wlmr aEﬁi
v |me| e 2] |

N acLacE

LR nrlll"n g

:|u|-|x 1T

1CL EICLECT

[}

BER

ts Ny

-]

L]
=_.ml
e

E]ﬂ'

(RIS

65

Box TonAMBHER

Puc. 28 / Fig. 28

ELS

Aeerarens

PocuwpuTeHun sous 0

i B3l N

B [
= emse EL1I0 ¥ BK1 @ sk
=
HA3
e S .
x|
lpetog -1
B -AL00L94D
K2
= peee EL3
ma -t
o B
Mpatizg EL7
| EI-+i008m0 B 3
|
| Ba MU AATORHKA Rl m
s i
¥FBE | Basms CUOTIRIZIB-AT=T 02
. Mpoeg 1 ‘ e ANEHTDOALMK T BT SOCEITORA - 208
To-JR.67.47.400 i X552 | Posemms EPTTSSMET 4D
[T TR 384130 T
h KIS Fosenm CLESTEIE -AT=T 02

361-42.00.000 24

T B SO0ET063.009- 2005

Cxema iexkTpuyeckasi coenudHenuit / The scheme electric connections




PeoaHo] 4 AaHHEE
;%Fa::a OTkyga wvgeT Kupa nocTunae nposoaa MevmesaHue
63 KSXSSiRE o Nrea 1,5 Ku
64 KSIX5587 ABIXSIL nrea 15 P
65 %5854 ABIXS113 MreA 0,73 3|
BB X58313 ABIXS1lE MrBA 0,75 "
&8 x3856 ABXSlae MrBA 0,73 P
68-1 M2:rXS13¢+) ABiXSlae nreA 15 P
&9 xs5857 AdXSla1 |ITBA 0,75 C
69-1 M2XS513¢(-> AbXS121 MreA 15 C
72 X5854 AGXS14 nrea 1,5 0
100 FUS#& B41%365 nreA 15 K
100-1 FUSA BXS64 nrBa 1,5 K
100-2 FUSE Gl NrBa 1S K
100-3 FUSIE K9iX53585 [I"BA 0,75 K
102 X383:8 BK1 MrBA 15 P
103 X3839 K2 MrBA 1,5 W
104 X38310 5P3 Nrea 1,5 0
105 %5831 BPL nrea 1sp
106 Xs8342 B2:¥S52 Nrea 1,5 W
107 X383113 B2iX533 IreA 15 C
DsosHar AaHHbe
peHmwe | OTkyaga wgeT Kypa nocTynaey neoBoad MevireJanve
ooBoad A
0-13 *mocco’ EL&31 nrea 15 4
0-14 *mMocca’ KeiX52136 nrea 15 9
0-15 K2iS2i86 K4:X54:136 mea 15 4
0-16 ‘macca’ Vi nrea 1,5 4
017 v VD mrea 15 4
0-18 ‘Mocca’ X888 nrea 15 9
0-19 ‘Macca” X887 nrea 15 4
0-20 ‘Mocca” SPB MrEA L3 M

%33:0« OTkyaa maeT Kevga nocTynaet Aariue MewmeuaHuwe Eesﬂo;?:u- OTkyaa wvgeT Kyga nocTunoe Ao MPrMeuaHue
posoag nPoBOAa hooaoad nPoeoaa
Neym 1 361-42.00.550
1 FUS.414 FU3.315 MreA 2,5 Kj10-28.47.07.400
212 XP8eil HL&:L/R IMrBA 1,5 '\
213 XPB2i2 HL7IL/R rBA 1,5 ¢
3 GBl 1 "+ M1 NrBA S0 K| 361-4200.750
£19 XPB24 HAZ MrEA 15 3
£19-1 HAZ HAL MrEA 1,5 3
4 GB2r'+" GBL"-* NMrBA 30 K| 361-42.00.850
el XP82:7 H_6/58 MrBA 15 0
2eg XP82:8 HL758 nrea 15 C
& [0: 51 NrBA S0 Y| 361-4200500
241 XPg29 ELL nrea 1.5 3
242 XP8ai10 EL1 MrBaA 15T
0-1 Ml ‘mocco” AMI 50 361-42.00.500 243 XP82i11 EL2 MreEA 15 3
244 XP82:l2 EL2 MrBa 15 T
0-2 KaswmHa "mocca” AMI" 16 208A=37.00.800
0-1 Hal ‘wocca’ nrBa 15 M
0-2 HAa2 ‘mocca’ Mrea 15 Y
0-3 s1 *mocca” AMI" S0 208A-37.00.850
E&&;u- OTkyaa waeT Ke¥ga nocTynae Ackhue MeurreuaHwe EEEP?E:“- OTkyaa wgeT Kygo nocTunage Ak NPrrMeuaHmne
poeoad nPoOBOAO hpoaoad nrosoaa
ug XSB314 BK2IXS66 Nrea 1,5 @ 221 XS8329 X588:2 nrea 1,5 0
13 XS8315 BP2 ITBA 1,5 Ky
115 X58316 BP3 MrBA L3 T 2c2 X$83:30 Xsgre Mrea 1,5 C
16 X88317 BP4 NnrBa 1,5 3 2e2-1| X583:30 EL3 MrBA 1,5 C
121 X58318 3P4 Mrea 1,5 I (=) X38331 ELE Iea 1,0 3
122 X38319 SPS MrBA 1,5 P 2e7 XS83132 EL7 nrea 1,5 3
123 X58320 B3iXSe4 MrBA 15T
125 X383121 SP7 nrBa 1,3 P 235 FUSIB EL1D nrea 1,5 P
235-1| ELI0 EL9 rea 1,5 P
128 xs8322 sP8 nrBa 1,3 0
235-2| K2LXS7787 K9X33530 [IrBA 0,75 H
131 *383123 B4X365 MrBA 1,5 I 235-3| FUSB K9IX§3530 [Ir'BA 0,79 H
133 X58325 SP& nreA 1,5 3
135 XEHE91 BK3 MrBa 1,5 W 236 XSB224 K9IXS3986 "BA 0,79 1
212 x58327 %5881 MBA 15 W 237 K21XE77:30 XE885 nrea 1,5 I
213 X$8328 XSE7M MrBA 15 9 237-1| K2uX§7730 %8875 nrea 1,5 °
215 FUsr K7X52530 MrBA 1,5Ku 238 K31X535:87 HA3 I"BA 1,5 Ky
215-1 K7¥525:30 K7 ¥525.85 [IBA 0,75 Ky
216 K7:XS2586 P nrea 1.5 | 240 XS8333 xs8814 MrBA 15 P
217 K7XS2587 X888:3 MrBA 1.5 Ky 240-1 X383:33 XS874 Mrea 1,5 P
217-1 K7X52587 X587.3 rBA 1,5 Ky

9533;0- a " [arHHee 0
e THYAO MAET ¥aa noeT¥naennoggaq |MPvHevcHme
_¥eym 2 361—42.00.600
1 FULl GL"+* nraa 10 K
1-1 Full X58334 MrBa 10 K
1-2 X383135 FUL nrea 4 K
1-3 FULl FUSe MrBa 4 K
1-4 FUSI3 KEx52:30 Mrea 2,59 §
2 X383l K4X34:88 rea 15 P
3 M1:30 Ful MrBA 10 K
3 Kexsa87 MLS0 Mrea 2,39 H
5-1 K2X¥S287a YLl nrea 1,5 P
5-2 KenS287a VDlkarton IrBA 0,75 H
6 %8832 SU1B mrea 1scC
17 %3833 GIW nrea 1,5 3
18 G1+D Fuz rea 1.5 0
19 FU? K4iX54:85 nrea 1,5 0
19-1 XS8326 K4iX34:85 nrea 1.5 0
2l K4XE4H30 E13 rea 15 P
30 %8837 FUS:! rea 1,5 K
35 X3836 K2iX52:835 [I'BA 0,75 (
60 FUSIA AGIXS1L4 Mrea 2,5 K
61 FUSIE X5832 Mres 1,5 P
61-1 FUSE KSiX35:30 Mrea 15 P
62 %5853 KSiX5585 Jirea 0,75 K
Dsoano] AaHHbe
;ngm: OTkyga waeT Kyaa nmocTynaey nPoBOAG Mevmeuagrue
400 XS834 SP1D4 nraea 1,5 K
400 XS83:4 K21X877:85 [IrBA 0,75 H
400-2| K21XST7185 VDkaToA [I"BA 0,75 K
403 XS8340 SP11 Mrea 1,5 T
404 XS85311 SP11 nrea 1.5 P
406 Xsga11e K2LXS 7786 JI"Ba 0,75 H
406-1 | K2LXST786 VDGioHoA J1"BA 0,75 H
411 X3839 SP1a1 rea 1,5 C
420 X3835 Y2 rea 1.5 ¢
0 ‘macca’ EP1 MrBA 1,5 Y
0-1 "macca” SP7 nrea 1,5 4
0-2 *macca’ Y11 nrea 1,5 Y
0-3 *mocca’ Yaix2 nrea 15 4
0-4 *nmacca’ BK2WSES nres 15 4
0-5 ‘mocca’ B4iXE65 Mrea 1S 4
0-6 *mocca’ SP4 nrea 1,5 4
0-7 *macca’ ABIKE112 I'B& 15 Y
0-8 *nmacca’ AS14 nrea 1,5 4
0-9 "Macca’ BIX364 MrBeA 1,5 4
0-10 *mocco” sa1 Mrea 1,5 4
0-1 *maocca’ HA3 nrea 15 Y
0-12 *mocca” EL7:31 Mrea 15 4

Puc. 29 / Fig. 29

361-42.00.000 D4

daexrpocucrema. Tadnmua coenmuenuii / Electrosystem. The table of connections

66



1K

| 1K
{361-42.00.00033.2, 1B)

—1 K

(361-42.00.00033.4, 36)

SAL

i

Kee K12
(361-42.00.00033.4, 38) L@ %y, 33 C 50,5132 0

5 e J61-42.00.000334 \
D oo 3614200000385\,

30 K.

(361-42.00.00033.5, 24)
100 xFUS1

Fuzl

30 K ez Hor K (361-42.00.00035.5, 24)

T.5A

100 IT((-’ﬁi»
7

6

Puc. 30 / Fig. 30 361-42.00.000 33.1

1k FUSE 6P
7.5
i r 18 0
' TP |_-'11155k5 SBS
- i T v 720
F, . Q. JZ JZ ¥
KV
C A KoHmakm saukiym __
T ..<f | 5& “JIPU OMIGLTION KpaHe
\\_’f_-‘,- A
I - so1
ul
ﬁzsz ¥ %5 o
X2 | XS11 Bo K 83 K5y |
3 100 X [eHepamop HL2 &1 P
il 17 3
SEl {361-42.00.000.33.5, 3A}4

\Pene Baokupobru

=
13|
T
g
12 =
'S | Boknouamens I
\E | Maccu -
I =)
W =
:13 | g.
g o
(@ | Buknwoyamenn 8
IS
|4 | Mace X3 SK1
&) .
_ LB i i
—13>- <!
AKB il ? |
-3
GBLr »
Cmapmep -
—»-£
M1
JaMOK IDKUBHUA flz 1 o = (HO},,—
gl T
—3 < — =
g [ . BL1 E: val
Q| Inekmpo— : .
3 P gLl 3 Q y, y— |
[ _i.-) L_f 4
o | Mo2HUMHEG \_/
o | kKnanaH XLy XS18 |
E | obaeaueHus XS13 ME 69 ¢
:: < L
s et VD2 HL1
v -2
Pene —- Ll <<—B|—>>ﬂ't<-®->>—
cmapmepa _
SB20
EK3
(361-42.00.000382, 24) 234 K 2 KXS9%8 L Jnekcmpo-
Yl lg HoepeBamenu
1 clgeHsd

(361-42.00.00033.2, 18) 228 0-228 ©

NogozpeB macna B Gake pabouel sugpocucmemn

228 O (361-42.00.00033.2, 18)

Brknyamenb
npegnyckoBozo
nogoepeba
monauba

Bnokupobka no
nepexph BHoMy
KPQHY

CuenanbHan
namna pabomo
nogozpebamens

Buknieuameno
30NYCKa

Hoepebamens
monnuBa

TepmobBukniouameno |
48'... 70'C

Mogwuz monauba
anekmpouckpoBod

2aekmpogBbuzamend |

Benmuaamopa u
monsubHozo

HQCOCA

JnekmpoksanaH
monAubHb

JJEKMpOHOCOC
UUPKyAApHBID

CueHanbHas
Jamna

Cxema j1eKTpHYecKasi IPMHIMIKHAIbHAA cui10Boil yctaHoBKHM / The scheme electric basic a power-plant



floz. | cﬁgm L:u 5o L<
m?'li'm HowMHeHoaaHWe Koal MNrwrevarde Lenme HouHeHoaaHKE A NPyreuvaHHe EEH:EE" HauMeHOBOHHE on| MNewseuaHee
a6 |Nogoreesaress zuakocTHoR 1418106 1 al Menecator 13223771 28B) 1L4xET 1 | Komnaekr BexnpuoTeaw 3037
B HOMAABKTE! ABATOTEH TY PB 285&7903.021-99
B | TecHoswxaouoTens 44,3710 1 GBl  [BoTapes axkuMmuamTopsaR GCT-1904 2 SRl 3842.3710-08.39 1
BL |MHgmkaTor nraneda 2213722 1 GB2  (TU 16-729.384-83 SEI0  |3037-02, ssnexwm Ee3 cuHBOAD 2
E  [3mewTrosw soxvronwA 37.3707 g SER0
K | InexTROHOMREROTEb TOMAMED 1 HL1 Samno wonTROMHDA 2212.3803-32 [ SES  |3037-03, ocoMxeswn B3 cuHBOAG i
F | TepHoneegoxoanaTene 193722 1 HL2 |TY PB D756946.113-97
M ANEHTROABMIOTE BEHTHARTORD 493.3730( 1 S0 BwinoucTens BK12-21 1
Ut |Brow wneosseHws 313761 1 K2 |Pene 738.3747-20 1 T FE 37334210004-57
P |BHCOMOBOMLTHMA MOTOUHMK HONPAXEHMA | | Td 37469.023-97
40013730 VIl |Mogune geogHem MAO4-5 2
¥ [Knonaow asexteomordwTeem 23,3741 1 K1 Pene 9013747 3 VD2 |TY PB 0S798043.046-99
H1.43 |KoAoaka BASKE SNPOBAEHAA 3 K4 |TY 37.003.1418-34
KT [Konoaka anewTeoHOrPeBaTenA 1 K5 %l KONOEKD TREXKOHTOKTHOR 1 | Kowngur
A TROMONEMTA
M1 Crorter Z3.3708) 248 BuxBr 1| Koerneer Komogew OCT 37.003.032-88
EK3,EK4 InexTooHOrpeaaTe Mk 2 | Konnnewt TY 37003105581 ABMrOTE vy ||<annmu rHezgoBoR 469.59,00,000 1
CHIEHRR K51 X34[Konoaxo rHesgoean B07E05 3
FUll [Emox neepoxeantenen EN-11-02, 2¥604 |1 M2 [JnewTroasdraTens © wococod 34,3730 i %55
Ful2 |TY PBE 03428193095-97 TY 37.003.1111-82 X511 |Kosogma reeagopon 602606 1
FU2l |MeesoxpoHdTesns 4 | Konnnest X512 |Konogka rHesgonan GOZE02 4
FUSA EM-1 81  |BukAouaTess OMMYMEAATODHWY BaTabem | 1 %513
FL5S 12123737-02 T4 PB 0751321L006-57 Y514
NE98
FUSE WSI5.517 | Konoaxa reeagonon GIBS0E 4
FU? |Meregoxposmtens MPLE-E-0, 24 1 §41  |3omok 3owmrodwA 21003704 1 K599
TY 37.003.371-76 TH PE D9429220.019-97 Tl JAEKTEOMOrHAT KAGNOHT 1 [Kosnewr Too-
huamm [P

Puc. 31 /Fig. 31

361-42.00.000 1133.1

IlepeyeHb 3JIeMEHTOB JIEKTPUYECKOIl cXeMbl CHJIOBOIl YCTAHOBKH /
List of elements of the electric scheme of a power-plant

68



(361-42.00,00038.1, 44) 100 X

1K 4 i (361-42.00.0000.1, 48)

Fi
b +
A6 754 5 o x—;"ﬂq
2 31 | X339 (KD
| H 254 P ¢5 ,1:7)]
v 255 © i
|
| o

L d FU4S 2k XxS46

=
|

27 Ka

I

1K Fug.4
=
T34
KH1
XS24
+ .42
ns.L3| 2083
M1 208 K«
ne. 4| 207 0
@ mr.lal| 212 X
g M7 n3e
- gslloy ‘
iy 6 212 X

850 |68 KSESHE!(_#_) gy, cuskasch

Puc. 32 / Fig. 32

e “ @ELIE
6(361-42.00.00038.1, 382 ¢

W

FUS.3
=L,
7,54

5P

K21

23 T (31-42.00.00030.5, 28)

ﬂﬁgﬂ 100 X (361-42.00,00038.1, 44)

]
HL1& HL17 HL1B

ONONG®

HL19 HL20 HL21

ORONG®

7
/(oumpm 361-42.00.00033.2, 26)

361-42.00.000 3.2

]

| 283 ks

X342 ¥P42 M7

< el
0 |

| 264 P
Loy
l R
—‘ XS43, XP43 M8

b

[l

0y ‘

SBI8 ¢
._g{_r%a_)a}i e T 4 | XS97 o7 KS-#?{_%_»DJ{
! [
ﬁ xs45{_g§_”_ﬂ_.q
Ag r‘uﬁ
1K % | HBB:.

———

AneTEOoBOrReE

BOTE
Feanon

Cxema yjiekTpuueckasi npuHnunuanabuasa ocBemenusi / The scheme electric basic illumination




Ds03Ha

OsozHa-

LeHUE HowHeroraHWe Kon| MevmeuaHwe
AR PogvonPyeMHHMK OBTOMOBMABHER, 4B 1
B KOMOAEKTE
BAlLBAZ | TPOMKOrOBOPUTEAM el
FU MNeegoxeoHWTE Ak 1
W AuTeEHO 1
EL1 Papa gopoxHoA neaeans  8703.302/6-01 1 | NasnoA24-55+50
TY PE 05544354,002-95
ELZ2 |%Popa pocoxHos neeas 8703/06-01 1 |AownoA24-55+50
TY PE 05544354.002-95
EL3 PoHOPE OCBELEHWMA HOMERHOMD 3HOKO 1 |Aosnas2e-5
112.0005 FOCT 696472
EL4.ELS| Pora posouan  8724.3.09 2 |Mamno AKM24-70-1
TY PE 28927023.003-98
EL&,EL7| Pora posouan  B724.304/014 2 lomna BKr24-70-1
Td PE 28927023.003-98
ELE |MnoeoH oceeuweHws canoda 113714 1
TU37.003.818-77
Aamna  A24-21-2 [OCT2023.1-88 1
FLofFL1d  Aamna nogkanotHaa  MA308-6 2 | owna AR4-2
TY 37,438,037-82
Aamno A24-3 MOCT2023.1-88 c

LeHME HavMeroBOHME Kon| NeyMeuaHwe
EL9ELID |fomna nmogxkanoTteas NA4308-6B 2 | Aovna A24-2
Ty 37,458,037-82
Jamna A24-5 TOCT2023.1-88 o
EL12 CeetwneHuk necosocHom CNH 21-04, 6m | 1
TY PBE 0734363.032-97
Jamna  A24-21-2 OCT2023.1-88 1
EKLEKZ |3nexTooHOrpeROTEALHEA 3A2MEHT c Romnex
FU2. |Bnok neegoxporuTenem Bl 5 | *1A.4518,.4B
FUs TY PBE 03428193.095-97
HALHAZ |KomMnnexT seuykoBbix curkanos  C313/C314] 1
Ty 37.003.688-73
Ha3 |CwrHon sewkomom  C313 1
Ty 37.003.688-73
HL&HL7 PoHoee nesegHmm 37333712 2
TY PB 05882555.010-95
PonHaoum zagnmdd PE 05882559.009-95
HLS |7462.3716-08 1
HLI10O |7472.3716-08 1
HL14 |Mosk curHoneHsm MC-2-24-0,0poHxeswm |1

Puc. 33 / Fig. 33

361-42.00.000 1123.2

TY PBE 07526946.049-94

Hanee cM. puc. 34 / Further see fig. 34

IlepedeHb 3J1eMEHTOB 3J1eKTPHYECKOI cXeMbl OCBelleHust /
List of elements of the electric scheme of illumination

70



Eﬁﬂu— Haume HoBm-me l(nnl [owmeuakme &ﬂﬁu- Haommexoaakme ko] Novmeuasive .?fu""ﬂ“' HomrenoaamHne L(u.n Mewmeuasiee
HLIE.. |CeeToRoserowaTen: BoMoaoR J2123731 |6 %45 | BuaouoTess BE416E=01 1 Koaogew OCT37003.032-88
HLE T4 P8 (GBE255%.008-%5 T4 PE 28567903.007-97 G063 Konogeo reesgoeon  BOTE0S B [ 1A 4AIRAD
K505,
K&XT, |Pene 9003747 8 |u MhARIBAR SAb  |Mepewnougrens M147M-09.09 1 X535
K9.KL | TY 37.000,688-75 TY PE L4795799.001-47 %521 |Koaoawn reeagonan  G02606 3
K14.K16 KE37.0H
348 |MepenouoTens MI47M-D411 1 K522 |Konogko reesgonan  GI2604 1
KHl  |MrecwmoTess skosoTenssm nosoeota  [3W0HI TH PE 14795799,001-94 KE23M5MKonapkn reeagosan  BOZR0E 2
TH PB 07513211020-2000 X542, | Konogkao reesgjoeon 602602 4
SE? | Buxaouatens OBOPWAMOR CWrHAAMIcUWM | ] X545
M3 |Inewveogevrotens senTwaRtorg MIBDS |1 |Kowneest men- 32.3710M WS40 XS4l Kono ke reeagoacn  GOBE0E B |® AdAlRAB
TeATIE0 Td PE 28567903,008-97 9L
%584 |Konogko reeagoeos  &L2UD 1
HotopedakTors G002 TY 37.0031322-87 Buknougten 3037
44 &002,3730-01 1 Td PE 2BS567903.021-99 X346 |PoseTwo OBTOMOBMAGHOR APF3-A l
M3 6002.3730-A 1 SB4 | 3037-10.84 1 OCT4r0,470,005
§B6 | 3037-10.83 i
HE | INEKTPOABATOTEAL OMWBATEAA 1 SE7 | 3037-0204 1 ¥5A7, [ ———— 2
SBE | 3037-0280 1 “Schlemmer” B cocmobe
M7 ME [InewTPossurarens otonurens 4903730 |2 SB9 | 3057-0213 1 posemya 9800580 1
24B, JET SBIl | 3037-10 aenedwm B3 CHMBOAD 1 sresgo A5,5 7814 (48 1
T4 PE 0TAOBE39.005-95 SHIE | 3037-1118 1 ewemgn 1.6 TE14 050 5
SRl | 30370223 i ?_314 136 2
543 |Nepewmbuarens (974=0L02 1 TB14 140 5
TW PB 07526946.100-95 SP1 |favume posnersin PMNIDA  PHLEMNG |1 |#eso SAM 7814 141 1
TBOE 506 1
Sh¢  [Nevewmouorens 663709 1
TH PE 07526%46107-56 ¥P42 |Konopka wrweesoR  SO2607 ]
¥P43 0CT37.003.0:32-88
71 Puc. 34/ Fig. 34 361-42.00.000 I123.2 IlepeyeHb 371€eMEHTOB JIEKTPUUYECKOH CXeMbl OCBeleHus /

List of elements of the electric scheme of illumination




Al ” X5 Piieesi yorgadomida 3 AB F 5 — « Bl
oot Ll BL2
- B40 — gl (T pel 400 1 B %2 5 > [eE2] 1 @ Soress copamid
@m0 | wa 1 —E— r 1 404 -y ? — 2 PNl LT
axE W I S 652 i == | 4 —_ .lﬂ.—?_#_._ J BL3
X6 | D BTE n " 5 | ﬂi& L o 56 : !E')
oa | ow 16 | gog 5 seelago| g — 2Eol——y S, 2 || evbemcms e
my | swe |7 & 508 3 428 | 3‘_1_3_
pe T 4 | 428 ; X3 ! B
nzs | aes X4 — — Dovsess whegorsch
nzz | WP 10 % OB \ — =il gy gl =3 51 1 ®
on | e |11 |gng - L Hayrn 806301500 MO | Ty o 1 2 e
1 .
: E I%—%— ! i Mocrecles gupsent IF Tapecasn mt‘tﬂ: EJEE= :"':_I.;LSIH
= @l 14 PILE ? 1 1 |y | Desves sccopesass
wa | me |15 |00 8224 X § ﬁgl —q—i"u 2 \1 e s s
g 116 | 480 ¥ MEOHEL
i [5.1] 17 852 ey
=4 e |18 | B3 Mecmoien qupsan 77 Mopuacsam %17 A
W Y 12% 530 b 9
WA [31H] Fuz2.2 1 = : |—
AT e | EEEE (MI-42000003EY, 46) 30 K—o b ¢ L 2 .2
=D e 2 832 1x FUZE m'ml K22 — : I—?a'
et VR 23 m—umwu—qﬁ-:p— X578 m 0y (ST —— - 3 4 '
won |24 | o o %7 J— 4 LI Y5
= caer |27 % |84 2 " | 6 M)
i m E T 'H! I" Py CLEHA RO T
ImE 51} 30 B40 &6 -5—|||.|;|-|. ] 6 P [3S—L000mas, 16 e a — |
mn | 3 31 438 M C 10
ne} NP3 a2 T | NI
[ oun ﬁ XS0 B24 [0 K e CAT OFF 1;
ADu? - B | oL !
me ﬁ ﬁ_ giy (=) 2 g o0 caos 13
| 37 0 | 14
mn 138 | 45 *51 0 L
mkE | Bi? CAN 12 412 3 16
i FE J..('] B 3 Edobupolin 040
m | e L ¥ ST
e [ g |42 | o 900 x52 14 L me e g XS B4
e | e 4 g VMG! 15 :I_I 4 saomne Rl KN '
W7 | 4 g — 41 C(E-LIOONES 4] eqq 4 — Hean
= W 45 40 BE4 16 Bt ESiiTEIE £ | I
G w0t ana 11'; a0 e XS79 P rpoisen 3]
-GN e ) gy e %93 872 g2 8y vED —~
ol | R 4 LTS VRSl B7G 20 i _l [ Do — il 1
| w7 150 | 4eq - 880 z8 0 ]
mbd | e a1 Bad 21 1 2
iz | s |52 816 y&4 22— 40 K
W2 al =R (+) — i
[ [54] 440 5% A-LE0Ne, 3 138 0
LI ) a5 i,:'ﬂ,_ _E_ SE1S Ersrem-o
nEl | e ] [ 640 Y2 RSN WO
wmie | spus |57 K0 I_gj_{(_D_H_ ame 3 Pa ASTS) {ansrizcanancH B
oo [ B B0 |, L R ; i
i | B
| S ﬁ 191 —ﬁ— I:I]ﬁ [ ] _ul
ELLE L
=t | Em 83 B 4 O [MI—4200.00030.5, )
e | s B4 54 —_ X586
o | o |ea] Bl VMER2 K22 o
- a%g il 28 - [ X 3 ar 2% P

361-42.00.000 23.4

Cxema iekTpunueckasi npuHuunuajbsHas 'MKII / Scheme electric basic a hydromechanical box of transfers

72



Mox
ofiozHa— HaumeHoBanue Kon| NpumedaHue
YeHLue
Al Kowmponnep EST-37 1
A2 | MNepexnouamens nepegay  DW3 1
A3 | TugpoBnuveckud Bhox  mpaxcMuccul 1
A6 | luenaed 1
510 | Jamuuk 3ocopexus QuUAMPa 2UQPOCUCMEMH 1
Bl | Jlamyuk yacmoms BpaweHUA HOCoCHOEO 1 Mocmabka
Koneca QUpsH IF
B2 | Momuuk yacmome BpaweHus mypbBuHHozo 1
Koneca
1
B2 Jamuuk wocmomy Bpawexun npomexymodHod | 1
wecmepHU
B4 | llamyuk ckopocmu 1
FU2.2 | Npegoxpavumens  7,5A 2 | Komnaexm  BM-1
FUZ.6
K21 K22| Pene 9013737 2
TV37.003.1418-94
Puc. 36 / Fig. 36 361-42.00.000 I123.4
73

Mox
obosna— HoumenoBanue Koun| Npumeyaue
HeHue
R1 Peaucmop MNT-2-680 Om £ 10% 1
QX045 7180TY
Barnouwamenu 3037
TY Pb 07526946,101-96
SE13 | Bokhodamens 3037-02 3enennd Ges cumbona| 2
sB14
SE19 | Bownouamens 3037-05 opaHwebod Hea cum— |1
Bona
SP11 [ damuuk gabnenwun PMNZOA 1 | P>1.5MNa
SP12 | Damuuk gabnenun PMN150A 1 [ P»13MNa
VD4... |Mogynb guoghuo MI4-5 2
VDB, TV PB 05798043,046—-99
bl Honogea mpexkoHmakmHan 1 | Komnnekm
ANEEMpOMOIEHLMI
Konogeu OCT37,003,032-88
X575 |Konogka enesgofios 608608 3
X576
X579
X577 |Konogko eHeagobos 607605 2
XST8
e JnekmpomMazHUm 1 | KoMnnekm mop—
MOBHOED KDOKO

Ilepedenn 3s1eMeHTOB eKkTpuueckoil cxembl 'MKII /
List of elements of electric scheme a hydromechanical box of transfers




A10

KST0
-

Koxmposupyensid noposamp

37, 35 (3614200000381, 44)

Mulumaapsios gobaesue wacio
gBuzamenn 908 1

AE556 B o

g
0

#11 € (361-42.00.00035.4, 24

405 X (361-42.00.0005.4, 24)

Nenumea Bknouenis cmopmepa 7

—]

.J]ubmmmr.ngﬁlmsm B

L B9 mo {m-;zmmal#a;

113 K

5 ¢ ;‘ﬁ_lilpz_l

.Mummmﬂ'l ‘g

10

JloBaenue waca B sugpoakky— ‘12'

Myismope 1 KoHmypo mopesosal |

Jlabaesiue wacea & sugpoakky— o 183
r|'n:|.|:mu:smll|‘lE

\yaAmope 2 kokmyDa

s f §|_| BP4
§-|—| sP7

e et RS

15 P =
e

87 & & Pl

hnmm:bﬂu M Monauba15

Bousiiue pop guaskeso chema 18 -2.3.243 3 (361-4200000382, 38)

Bracderue cusiong npoboss '19
[}

mrﬁemm aehiosn 20

Teurepoypo aasigoouel |\
UgROGT |
Teunepamypa macea MMKN 17

B2

T2 X 517 x (3420000032 ) <.":>

22y g (a-az000003, 30
e

e XSBE,,
"—“mnm-umw& ¥SELy _ B

Criugomemg Fil
Taeawemp F=2,52 9972 1 3 e cntenas, 48 LE
g By B s (wx  —
| : ﬁwﬁih:m:mm ,Hmu_“_fx_}n#l BK3
| ﬂmm-‘;mﬁ W‘ 2522 ':r#-l SB15
Besol nopamempa 26152 o LT
.Dﬁm napakempa 12:! 5 o 'IES:._m
.I'Iogmg'nm wsan npubiopol 12{&& M 0 (361-4200,00035.2, 46}
. 0 arosoecdun 12$j—(
T — — sPe
| 30cope dcoguatan pasomp |30 Ll Ty
Bopmoems = 248 3 91 K 4 P

Puc. 37 /Fig. 3

Cusnanpomop obpuliHoss
gabmenun] P< 0,04...0,0BMMNa)
CUBHQA— KOPIYC

| Pess cmyrcusin cmapmeps”

e

Cuerompamap 3acopeHus
prmpa P 1300
mpm—nﬁpui [T )

masgnep Sopes FunEe
e g i

Cuzwon wedmpany [+248)

' Damus gobeasun (0-1,0MMg)
amux gaBaenus (0—2,0MNg)

| Do gabresus (0-20,0MNg)
Pese moBaeH,0MMg)

Jlarris ypolie manauba
0=90 Om

arraux ypolea
e r csd

| Jomuuk mesnapamypa (40°=1200C)
& | flamuur mesinepamype (20°-150°C)

HEl EOHMPOSE U CUSHOABIWYLU

E Nomauk ypolbsn ouoepaouwsl
ELHOCMU

[ cusras—waprye npu wasmuy O

- Cussaamsamop Bemcsnis
abapulcas pys

{utm 4] ¥

-Kmnmnp};tmurpmu

Kiana chpoce napawempob

b
: —,
Kosmposupsestd naposeme
1
2
3
+158 4
5
CuzHan o
HGHUM Do B 236 I (361-42.00.00033.3, 28)
7
ﬁmgmw abumrg| %8P une porugi-40.00.000384, 36)
9
10
Mogenua Wocsr _imr X565 , B4
L] 4
12 j{
13 1 x
14
i W3 x Sk2
Tewnaparnypa cxswganuied g N Fray
17 « x563_xpe3 HAt
upswba gl W P_rm_l:[]
141 X HL32 0 K -
CBemobon obopuisas 18 R
Pmpagm AKE
Honpamssius
Bpma yopoomm
Mpofiee uounse

P L T

7 361-42.00.000 33.5

B K0 K (3B1-42.00.00031, 44)

108 100 X (361-42.00,00033.1, 46)
Cxema 3j1eKTpUYecKasi IPUHIUNNAIbHAS KOHTPOJIS U CUTHAJTU3AIUM /

Scheme electric basic the control and signalling




(fioan- HousenoBauue llﬂnnl Mpumeugmue Oliomit HoumennBorue Hanl Mpumedgmye Ofiomit Houmerobauue Kou) Mpumedanye
Hisie WL WiHLE
MO | UWumok usgueomopsm - WBRC00.00.012 1 HL32  |Mawng konmgodsHas 20023803 1 | Nlowno A24-2
T¥ 37.458,037-82 SPE | Bakmouomens gobsesun  PMNIOA 1| dupsa Serm
Br | Homwus ypobun monsuba BMIGZE 1 wom N MO15298 Hma
TY311-00225621,152-52 K2 |Pene 9013747 1
TY 37.003.1418-94
larvasi- sugpocuswaauaameps TG
TY BE 1001%4961,059-2002 SBT3 |Keonka BKIZ-1-0 2 | Kouruerm 810 X3 | Konogee wmapobas 502602 1
B |OrC-T-411-24-01 1 5816 LMK B42241.001TY 0CT 37.004.032-85
B4 | QrC=M=211=24=01 1
2 | Domyuk cussgauamopa memnepamyps TMITT |1 EF71 | Bumko  2PMIRTIIHSWAE 1| Komngewm A0
BKl | Domuws ywosomess mesnepamype JYTH 2 TV 37.003.360=77
B3 T¥ PR 07513200 001 =35
SP3 | fomuuk abopuduozs qabaeiue  [IALM, 1| 004..0,08M7 Konogeu 2nesgobue  (OCT37.003.032-88
Bx2 | Homeus memnepomypn 0501 308,544 T Jkownmeem 1M TY FB 07513211,004-%4 K553 | BO2602 2
20,150 € A563
SP4 | flamquk cUBMaAUIOMGORa SOCOPEHHOCTIL 1 ¥556 | BOVAOS 1
BA | Domuus yeosomess godaewun  [0-10-02 |1 [ 0.1M0 Boagywsoao quapmpn  [IC0-65
TV P& 07513211,009-95 TV F& 07513211.003-04 X564 | Peoemka mpescamamian AMP 6 coemabe | o
KSEG | wophyt pedermey 1-967325-7 1
BF? | Homuus yeosomera gabaewue  [0-20 1| 0.2M0 SRS | Jamuuk cuBsAUIIMOR MCOPEHHOCTL 1| Kamriews quie- oganmep yeashad 9B5783-1 1
TV P& GO0417525,009-2000 HOCHHOED QUABMPD mpa ghuzomern zreago B20074-1 3
ynaomHumeny 8289201 3
BP3, BP4| omsas: yeozomess gofnexus 16,3829 2 SPE | Jomuuk cuswanuiamopa qobisessun MMIZE 11 | 00301940
T¥37.453,043-80 T¥ 311-00225621.151-83 Y566 | Posemen gymosmarmean qomwuen mesnepamypy | 1 | Kownsem  TMET]
HA4 |TonoBun quwowmeckon OSTOUAS, 50 0w |1 [Kowneesm 410 gy |Bomuuk gobaenus PMNIGOC,  P<TMIg 1| dupsa SAFM ¥570 | Poserea  2PMI3IKMH3ZNES 1| Kowresm KD
Wmoaun
Puc. 38 / Fig. 38 361-42.00.000 1133.5 IlepedeHb 31€eMEHTOB JIEKTPUYECKO cXeMbl KOHTPOJISI M CUTHAJIM3aNuu /
75

List of elements of the electric scheme of the control and signalling




[MTaHme 24B

01 knemmel ) reHepaTOPRO

B L

KeS U8
I 104
| 04 ,5%‘ 85\X83 19 0
| R S -
K
15 P <58? ~ 30 3 36
ol Sbel
XS1 XSC2  Cepwm wopers — — -
YepHem KOBeb ([, ] N
\ /1 Q13 P
3l /<u<2 242 /8< T 31 4
15 P / 4 )3 3
g !
4 4
Puc. 39 / Fig. 39 361-42.00.000 23.6 Cxema 3jieKTpHYecKasi IPUHIUNHMAIBHAA CHCTEMbI CMa3KH /

Scheme electric basic systems of greasing

76



Os03HaT HanMeHoBOHWE Kon| lPnMeuaHme
ueHue
Al Hacoc cMa3ku B KoMnekTe: 1
-HOcoC C gBuraTtenem 1
-pe3epPRYyaP C nogMewmBapwen nonatkom |1
-3/N1eKTPOHHOA NANATa 1
-anekTpPuueckme pasvems XS1,XS2 c kasensmu ol
-SB21, KHONKA MPUHYAUTENbHOro 3anycka | 1
FU8 MpegoxpaHuTens P1196, 10A 1
TY 37.003.731-76
K25 Pene 901.3747 1
TY 37.003.1418-94
XS3 Konogka rHeagoeas 607605 1
OCT 37.003.032-88
Puc. 40 / Fig. 40 361-42.00.000 I123.6 IlepeueHb 3J1€eMEHTOB IJIEKTPUYECKOH CXeMbI CHCTEMbI CMa3Ku/

List of elements of the electric scheme of system of greasing



[[ugpocucmema mopmo306 [lugpocucmema [lugpocucmema pabouyezo obopygobaHud

rii’i*ifip\ki*r’i’jkffifj pyﬂeboao ynpoE)ﬂeHuq f 7777777777 leififidff—\‘
| 9 |
i B_BM ]

i P

| N

e

|

| g

| o

IS

|

|

|

Puc. 41 / Fig. 41 361-45.00.000 I'3 Cxema ruapasiundeckasi npuHounuaibHas / Scheme hydraulic basic



79

I'mapocucrema padoyero o6opyroBaHusi

BII brok nutanuss HC-SU2V0530RAGO02

bY biiok ynpasnenus Hranus
HC-RCX-02 A22MB(A01MA)x3FO0F-00R3WF53RAG02

P1 I'unpopacnpenenurens HC-D20/2-IR 018 (210)-CS "Hydrocontrol"
05/WO001A-HO005-RPS05-03PA(140)-03PB(250)/WO012A
-H005-RPS05-03PA(250)-03PB(250)/TK-AS07

1 IMuapoummmaap koBma 361-45.58.000

2, O3 | I'uppommmunap crpenst 361-45.56.000




I'mppocucrema Topmo3oB

AK1...AK3 | ITseBmoruapoakkymyasitop LAV 1,5 Pmax=12 MIIa
Praz=5 MIla
JA1... 42 | Jatuuk gaBnenus 16.02.3829 TY37.453.043-80 P=0...20 MIIa
KT Kpan TopmMo3HOI KOMOMHUPOBAHHBII
S6V.1.2F.-T.C.UM.60.60.140.180.130-M.B.S-S. SAFIM
PI1 Brixmouarens nanenus PMN150C uau PMNF-70 PBkn<7 Mlla
P12 Brixmrouarens naBinenns PMN150A nnu PMNA-130 PBki<13 MIla
P13 Brixarouarens gasneaust PMN10A win PMNA-2.5 PBxi1>0,2 MIla
P14 Briximrouarens gasinenus PMN20A unun PMNA-15 Pexir>1,5 MIla
1...104 | Humusagp pabouero Topmosa
5 [HunuHAp CTOSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a
()] OunpTp Hanopueii PI'N-12/3.10MB.YXJI4 r. 'omens
"TuaponpuBon”

80



81

I'mapocucrema pyJieBoro ynpasJjeHus

P Brikmouarens gapnennss PMN10A win PMHA-2,5BF-2N-B-SP PBkn<0,25 MIla
KII1 Ycunmurens motoka OSQBS kox 150F003 1 Danfoss
KII12 Knanan npuopurernsiit OLS 160 kox 152B1005 Danfoss
KO1, KO2 | baok xnamanos 361.74.20.100
PI Hacoc-no3atop OSPB400LS kox 150-0105 Danfoss
1 Hunuanp moBopota (mpassrii) 361.74.10.030-01 d=125,d=63
2 Hunuuap noBopora (eBbiit) 361.74.10.020-01 L=360




Hacocnasi CTaHIUA

b1 I'mapobak 361-45.51.000 V=150 cm’
pi | Hatuuk ruapocurnanuzarop AI'C-M-111-24-01
TY PB 100 194961.059-2002
n3 Hatuxk M 128 TY 37.003.544-74 P=(0,25+0,05) MIIa
K Kpan maposoi DN 100 Wranus
H1 Hacoc 310.12.05.05
H2,H3 Hacoc 310.3.112.03.06
H4 Hacoc aBapwuiinbiii Ha KopoOke nepenad ZF(WG 200) q=32 cm’
n=943 06/muH
Pmax=21MIIa
KII Kunanan nepenusHoi 361-45.52.100
PAb Perymnsitop naBnenus 6aka Pmax=(75+5) KIla
Pmin=(3+1) KIla
T PaguaTop macnsansiii 361-41.03.950 Q=400n/MuH
?1 OunsTp RFC330CD1B1SMFIDI Sofima, Utanus

82



7 nam 9 109 41 43 6mm8 4
20 lhﬂ-\""—\.\\ e

[ )
r

XA N/ TN

B,
N
—— — g 1
i ftx i g § / Yeuaurean noroka OSQB (Danfoss)
g .
= Hnm2? Amplifier of stream OSQB (Danfoss)
Puc. 42 / Fig. 42 361-45.00.000 I'uapocucrema padouero odbopynosanusi / Working hydraulics

83



361.45.00.000

I'mapocucrema padouero o00pyaoBaHust

Puc. 42,43

Working hydraulics Fig. 42.43

Ref. Part Number Q-ty ..
No n/m O603HaYCHIE KOTI-BO HanmenoBanue Denomination
1 361.45.00.100 2 Komnexrop Collector
2 361.45.50.060 1 Komekrop Collector
3 361.45.10.000 1 I'mppocrannus Hydrostation power
4 361.45.52.100 1 Knanan nepenuBHOM Valve
5 361.45.52.200 1 Kponureitn Bracket
6 361.45.56.000* 2 lMuaporunuHap cTpesbl Cylinder hydraulic
7 361.45.58.000* 1 I'mapounnuHap KoBIIa Cylinder hydraulic
8 361.45.66.000%* 2 [lMaaporunuHAp CTpEIbl Cylinder hydraulic
9 361.45.68.000** 1 lMaaporunuHap KoBIIA Cylinder hydraulic
16 361.45.00.001 1 Kononka BepxHss Block
17 361.45.00.002 2 Kononka Block
18 361.45.00.003 2 [Inactuna Plate
19 361.45.00.004 1 [Tnura Plate
20 361-45.00.005 1 Kpermika Cover
26 361.45.50.009 12 dnanen Flange
28 361.45.50.011 1 Cko0a Cramp
29 361.45.50.012 16 [Tonydmanen Flange
30 361.45.50.016 1 IlepexonHuk Adapter
31 361.45.50.018 2 IIpoknanka Gasket
33 361-45.50.020 4 [Tnactuna (180x30)Mm Plate

* ** _ JIpumensitorcst coBmecTHo / Are applied in common

84



7 nam 9 109 41 43 6mm8 4
20 lhﬂ-\""—\.\\ e

[ )
r

XA N/ TN

B,
N
—— — g 1
i ftx i g § / Yeuaurean noroka OSQB (Danfoss)
g .
= Hnm2? Amplifier of stream OSQB (Danfoss)
Puc. 42 / Fig. 42 361-45.00.000 I'uapocucrema padouero odbopynosanusi / Working hydraulics

85



Ref. Part Number Q-ty L
No m/mi OGo3HAYCHNE KOTI-BO HanmenoBanue Denomination
36 361-45.50.022 1 3armymika Plug fitting
37 361-45.50.023 1 Komnonka Bepxnsist Block
40 YAI'1-01.17.001 13 ryuep Union
41 YAI'1-09.03.001 3 3armymika Plug fitting
43 VII'1-17.04.011 2 Komnonka Bepxnsist Block
52 M38-6¢x20.88.35.0115.7796 4 boar Bolt
53 M8x60.56.0115.7796-70 2 boar Bolt
54 M8x100.56.0115.7796-70 4 boar Bolt
57 M10x30.56.0115.7796-70 3 boar Bolt
58 M10x35.88.35.0115.7796-70 64 boar Bolt
59 M10x50.56.0115.7796-70 6 boar Bolt
61 M10x95.56.0115.7796-70 7 boar Bolt
63 M12x35.88.35.0115.7796-70 16 boar Bolt
66 M12x50.56.0115.7796-70 8 boar Bolt
67 M12x60.56.0115.7796-70 8 boar Bolt
69 M12x85.56.0115.7796-70 4 boar Bolt
73 B.M6x16.46.0115.17473 4 Bunt Screw
76 MS8.6H.5.0115.5915 6 laiika Nut
77 M12.6H.5.0115.5915 16 laiika Nut
80 6.651'.0115.6402-70 4 [ait6a Washer
81 8.651.0115.6402-70 10 [ait6a Washer
82 10 651" 0115.6402-70 68 [aii6a Washer

86



87

61
131
i 1=
y i u-—'|: _"}:
1 i .’.II
I )
W
1 N S -
1 L/ = —
B S :
_I'- " |
l : g ml]
i i s il |
\ II . R
—— =
129, 130
Puc. 43 / Fig.43

36
103
128 124 122
&

I'maponHeBMOAKKYMYJISITOP CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a

Hydropneumoaccumulator of a lay brake

140 149

4 139
120 113
122#"& fé |I' /_
: ]

26 wian 114

67

77
83

![frf‘,.’l; -T_I z | l

AT
A | ,‘r} ; = | —.-.'.'II_I._ - ——

361-45.00.000

R

AN

- 'l_ AJ- i
AN Il 1
: : : mld
~-+o
g il | —.m-.‘_..- -
i —— )
- e O =
S

37
53
114 wiu 26

I'mppocucrema padouero odbopynosanusi / Working hydraulics

148



lei[f/.n 3261235;2]:;2 KOQJ:;IO Haumenoanue Denomination

83 12 65T 0115.6402-70 20 [aii6a Washer

87 C.8.02.Cr3.0115.11371-78 2 [aii6a Washer

91 025-031-36-2-2.9833-73/18829-73 8 Komnbwo O-ring

93 034-040-36-2-2.9833-73/18829-73 8 KomnbLo O-ring

95 039-045-36-2-2.9833-73/18829-73 3 Komnbno O-ring

97 057-063-36-2-2.9833-73/18829-73 7 Kombmo O-ring

99 074-080-36-2-2.9833-73/18829-73 1 Komnbmo O-ring

103 14A0.23358-87 14 [Ipoxnanka Gasket

105 HC-SU2 V05 30RAGO02 1 bnox nuranus (Hydrocontrol) EPU

107 IO{OC];_%C\;(F(% ﬁél\(/g} (ADIMA) 3 F 00F- 1 bnok ynpasnenus (Hydrocontrol) Control unit
HC-D20/2-IR018(210)-CS05/WO001A-

109 HO005-RPS05-03PA(150)- 1 I'uapopacnpenenurens (Utamus) Hydraulic control valve
03PB(250)/W012A-H005-RPS05-0

111 P10FIS8184 L3/4 (NP20) SAEI 518B 16 [Tonydnanen Flange

112 P10FIS8184 L1 (NP25) SAEI 518B 16 [onydnanen Flange

113 P10FIS8184 L11/4 (NP32) SAEI 518B 6 [Monydnanen Flange

114 P10FIS8184 L2 (NP50) SAEI 518B 12 [Monydnanen Flange

116 TKUV 30/8 5 KaGenpHas cTsikka Clamp

88



89

61
131
i 1=
y i u-—'|: _"}:
1 i .’.II
I )
W
1 N S -
1 L/ = —
B S :
_I'- " |
l : g ml]
i i s il |
\ II . R
—— =
129, 130
Puc. 43 / Fig.43

36
103
128 124 122
&

I'maponHeBMOAKKYMYJISITOP CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a

Hydropneumoaccumulator of a lay brake

140 149

4 139
120 113
122#"& fé |I' /_
: ]

26 wian 114

67

77
83

![frf‘,.’l; -T_I z | l

AT
A | ,‘r} ; = | —.-.'.'II_I._ - ——

361-45.00.000

R

AN

- 'l_ AJ- i
AN Il 1
: : : mld
~-+o
g il | —.m-.‘_..- -
i —— )
- e O =
S

37
53
114 wiu 26

I'mppocucrema padouero odbopynosanusi / Working hydraulics

148



Ref. Part Number Q-ty L
Ne n/m Ob6o3HaueHne KOJI-BO Haumenoanue Denomination
120 1SN NP6x650 A60A61 PykaB BBICOKOTO J1aBJICHUS Hose
122 1SN NP6x1800 A60A61 PykaB BBICOKOTO JaBJICHUS Hose
123 1SN NP6x2400 A60A60 PykaB BBICOKOTO 1aBIICHUS Hose
124 1SN NP6x3000 A60A61 PykaB BBICOKOTO JIaBJICHUS Hose
126 2SN NP20x750 A81A81(90°) PykaB BBICOKOTO 1aBIeHUS Hose
128 2SN NP20x1000 P10P11 PykaB BBICOKOTO HaBJICHUS Hose
129 2SN NP20x1200 P10P11 PykaB BBICOKOTO JJaBJICHUS Hose
130 2SN NP20x1000 P11P11(125°) PykaB BBICOKOTO 1aBIICHUSA Hose
131 2SN NP20x1300 P11P11(180°) PykaB BbICOKOTO 1aBIEHUS Hose
135 1SN NP25x2200 A70A71 PykaB BBICOKOTO JaBJICHUS Hose
139 NSB174 NP25x700 P11A70 PykaB BBICOKOTO HaBIICHUS Hose
140 NSB174 NP25x850 P11A70 PykaB BBICOKOTO J1aBJICHUS Hose
141 NSB174 NP25x3700 P11P11 PykaB BBICOKOTO J1aBICHUS Hose
144 1SN NP32x2250 P10P13 PykaB BBICOKOTO 1aBJICHUS Hose
148 V1 NP50x510 P10P11 PykaB BBICOKOTO JJaBJICHUS Hose
149 V1 NP50x1360 P10P10 PykaB BBICOKOTO 1aBIIeHUS Hose
150 V1 NP50x2550 P10P10 PykaB BBICOKOTO 1aBJIEeHUS Hose

90



91

38
41

For rest of views refer to fig. 45, 46 [

Buabl mo crpeakam cm. puc. 45, 46 [\ ﬁ ‘

Puc. 44 / Fig. 44 361-45.10.000 I'mapocranuus / Hydrostation power



361-45.10.000 I'mapocrannus Puc. 44, 45. 46
Fig. 44. 45. 46
Ref. Part Number Q-ty o

Ne n/m Ob6o3HaueHHe KOJI-BO Harmenosanne Denomination
1 361.45.10.020 1 Coenunenue Angle fitting
2 361.45.10.030 4 YroapHUK Plug fitting
3 361.45.10.040 1 Komnnekrop Collector
4 361.45.10.050 2 diaHel BCaCbIBAHUSA Flange
5 361.45.10.060 2 dnaHen HarHeTaHUs Flange
6 361.45.51.000 1 I'anpobax Hydraulic tank
8 361.45.10.070 1 VYTONIBbHUK IOBOPOTHBIN Plug fitting
9 TO-28.26.00.120 1 VYTOIbHUK IOBOPOTHBIN Plug fitting
14 361.45.10.001 1 [Mtyuep Union
15 Yr1-01.02.011 1 Itynep Union
16 | VArI-01.02.008 | Itynep Union
19 TO-28.26.00.005 2 bont 3axxumHoi Bolt
20 361.45.50.004 2 Kontpraiika check-nut

92



8 38 1
19 41 \
34 K BcaceiBaroniei mojiocTu

40 Hacoca 210.12
42 ; ;
o o To a soaking up cavity
@ of the pump 210.12
= i oX:
| AN N\ AN ri \ \
N\
j | F

f o

U BN o \
e

= =

L}
/ )
/
/
=
/
)
T —

e Ma;
\m \ s :
- | _ _V e .' \
\— T (]
1| : 1
)
19 41 44

93 Puc. 45 / Fig. 45 361-45.10.000 I'mppocranums / Hydrostation power



leif/'n gg&?;ig;i Kgizo HanmeHnoBanue Denomination
26 M12x40.56.0115.7796-70 8 bonr Bolt

27 M12x40.109.40X.0115.7796-70 8 bont Bolt

28 M16x40.88.35.0115.7796-70 4 bont Bolt

29 M16-6H.5.0115.5915-70 4 laiika Nut

30 12.651°.0115.6402-70 16 [Taii0a Washer

31 16.65I'.0115.6402-70 4 [Maii6a Washer

32 050-060-58-2-2.9833-73/18829-73 |4 Komnbio O-ring

33 12A0.23358-87 1 [Ipoxnanka Gasket

34 18A0.23358-87 4 [Ipoxnaaka Gasket

35 22A0.23358-87 1 [Tpoxnaaka Gasket

36 27A0.23358-87 1 [Ipoxnanka Gasket

37 16x25-1,6.10362-76 1 PykaB (L=500 mm) Hose (L=500 mm)
38 16x25-1,6.10362-76 2 Pykas (L=1100 mm) Hose (L=1100 mm)

94




1
e —
4
1 45 26
| 30
] 32
n
38 /
41
e ___________“M =
( A N,
/ IlI\I _l_L'l €
{ B | y
/ |I'lII O
-

27
30
33

95 Puc. 46 / Fig. 46

361-45.10.000

- _.-'z — —::'\'--\_
____,/_ .. = - \\.___
ff | | T -
| I / s — |
— ’f s yiB)
e o R -~ -

I'mapocranuus / Hydrostation power




Ref. Part Number Q-ty
Ne i/ 0O603HaUCHUE KOJI-BO Hanmenosauue Denomination
39 48x62-1,47.10362-76 4 Pykas (L=150 mm) Hose (L=150 mm)
40 48x62-1,47.10362-76 2 Pykas (L=200 mm) Hose (L=200 mm)
41 TORRO 16-27/9-C7TW2 6 3axxum Yoke
42 TORRO 50-70/9-C7TW2 12 3axum Yoke
44 2SN NP20x1150 A80AS81 1 PykaB BBICOKOTO 1aBIICHUS Hose
45 DN 100 1 Kpan maposerit (Mrammst) Stop-cock

96



97

(cMm. puc. 48 / see fig. 48) A

p—

e-l

v

e
Ll
[

o
(@ 0
2
9] | [©)

(cm. puc. 48 / see fig. 48) B aI
Puc. 47 / Fig. 47

361-45.51.000

34

40\qL

I'mppobdax / Hydraulic tank




361.45.51.000 I'mapobak Puc. 47. 48
Hydraulic tank Fig. 47. 48
Ref. Part Number Q-ty o
Ne n/m Obo3HaueHne KOJI-BO Harmvenosamme Denomination
2 361.45.51.040 1 Coenunenue Angle fitting
4 361.45.51.100 1 Kopmyc 6aka Hydraulic tank housing
6 ¥22-2.37.45.90.100 1 Perynarop naBnenus Pressure regulator
11 TO-18.06.01.130 1 OUIbTp 3aJIMBHOM TOPJIOBUHBI Filter
12 361.45.51.001 1 OkpaH Screen
17 TO-185.06.01.003 1 Kppimka Cover
18 TO-27-1.16.01.00.003 1 [aii0a Washer
19 TO-27-1.16.01.00.004 1 Hunnens Nipple
21 TO-18A.26.01.003 1 Kons1o O-ring
22 TO-18A.26.01.004 1 Macnoyka3sarenb Oil indicator
24 TO-18B.72.01.001 1 [Ipoxnanka Gasket
25 TO-18/1.06.01.002 1 Kpsimka Cover
27 TO-28.26.01.004 1 [Ipoxnanka Gasket
30 M8-6gx20.56.0115 .7796-70 4 Bonr Bolt
31 M6-6gx16.56.0115 .7796-70 6 bont Bolt
32 M12-6gx30.56.0115 .7796-70 4 bonr Bolt
33 B.M5-6gx12.46.0115.17473-80 6 Bunt Screw

98



99

Puc. 48 / Fig. 48

19

361-45.51.000

25 A-A

24

11

I'mapobak / Hydraulic tank



leif/.n gggﬁ;ﬁgg; KSJ:]};O HaumeHnoBaHue Denomination
34 M10-6gx20.56.0115.7796-70 12 bonr Bolt

35 M30x2.15803-76 1 KonTtpraiika Check-nut
36 5 650" 0115. 6402-70 6 [Taii0a Washer
37 8 65I' 0115.6402-70 4 [aii6a Washer
38 12 65I" 0115. 6402-70 4 [aii6a Washer
39 6 65" 0115 .6402-70 6 [1aii0a Washer
40 10 65T 0115 .6402-70 12 [aii6a Washer
42 032-040-46-2-2. 9833-73/18829-73 1 Konso O-ring

43 030-035-30-2-2. 9833-73/18829-73 1 Komnbwo O-ring

46 280-290-58-2-2. 9833-73/18829-73 1 Koo O-ring

48 22,225-100.3722-81 1 lapux Globule
50 ’g.[{,%ﬁ/[ 1- é éi ;%:;—6011 059-2002 1 JlaT4MK TUAPOCUTHAIIU3ATOD Sensor

51 Hataux VT TY 07513211.001-95 1 Jatauk Sensor

52 RFC 330 CD1 B1 SMF9D2 1 Ounbtp (SOFIMA, Utanus) Filter

100



101

WY

|

"

Puc. 49 / Fig. 49

361-45.52.100

Kaanan nepesmmBHoii  / Valve



361-45.52.100

Kuanan nepeinuBHoi

Puc. 49

Valve Fig. 49
Ref. Part Number Q-ty o
Ne n/nn OG6o3HaueHne KOJI-BO Haumenosanue Denomination
1 361-45.52.120 1 VYTOJABHUK TOBOPOTHBIM Plug fitting
2 361-45.52.101 1 ®dnanen Flange
3 361-45.52.102 1 I"aiika Nut
4 361-45.52.103 4 Knanan Valve
5 361-45.52.104 4 IIpyxuna Spring
6 33 A0.23358-87 2 [Tpoxnanka Gasket

102



2 20wm21 7 3 2310 1 9 8 22 19 4
14 17 15

"é'%’ Bl S *x\m@mm\%mwamﬁmmﬁmﬂ

f i
2]
B/,

1

///,,

—“‘“:‘% AR W

- s IL\\\\

Iy

o 0

18 13

24

103 Puc. 50 / Fig. 50 361-45.56.000 I'uapoumanap crpedst / Cylinder hydraulic



361.45.56.000

I'uapouwauHap cTpeJibl

Puc. 50

Cylinder hydraulic Fig. 50
Ref. Part Number Q-ty o
Ne 11/ O603HAYCHIIE KOTI-BO HanmeHnoBanue Denomination
1. | LI 160080-00.100-02 1 Kopmyc Housing
2. 1361.45.06.001 1 [Ipoymmna Lug
3. 1361.45.56.001 1 Kppika Cover
4. (L2 160080-00.002 1 ITopuiens Piston
5. |1 160080-00.003 1 laiika Nut
6. | LI 160080-00.004 1 Konasno O-ring
7. | LI 160080-00.005 1 Bont Bolt
8. | L 160080-00.006 2 Konbno 3ammrHoe Guard ring
9. (LI 160080-00.018-02 1 Tok Rod
10. | LI 160080-00.007 1 Konsno 3ammrHoe Guard ring
11. | B.M10-6gx30.14H.0115.1481-84 1 Bunt Screw
12. [ M10-6H.04.0115.5916-70 1 laiika Nut
13. | B125.13943-86 4 Konsmo O-ring
14. 120 65T 0115 .6402-70 1 [aii6a Washer
15. [ 055-060-30-2-2 .9833-73/ 18829-73 1 Komnbo O-ring
16. | 085-095-58-2-2 .9833-73/ 18829-73 1 Konbo* O-ring*
17. | 150-160-58-2-2 .9833-73/ 18829-73 1 Komnbo O-ring
18. | IICJI 80 TY 37.553.130-90 2 [Toammmuank Bearing
19. | E13-160-5 TY 2290-001-48774662-2000 1 YnnotHenue Seal
20. | E30-80-4 TY 2290-003-48774662-2002 1 Mamnxkera* Collar*
21. | E32-80-4 TY 2290-003-48774662-2002 1 Mamnkera Collar
22. | E21-160-15-4 TY 2290-004-48774662-2002 2 Komnbwo O-ring
23. | E22-080-30-3 TY 2290-004-48774662-2002 1 Komnbwo O-ring
24. [ E50-A-080-5 TY 2290-005-48774662-2002 1 I'psizecreMHUK Dirt scraper

* TTocraBisrorcst coBMecTHO / Are delivered in common

104



11

105 Puc. 51 / Fig. 51 361-45.58.000 I'mapoumsmnaap koma / Cylinder hydraulic



361-45.58.000 I'mapouniaunap KoBma Puc. 51
Cylinder hydraulic Fig. 51
Ref. Part Number Q-ty o

Ne n/nn OG6o3HaueHne KOJI-BO Haumenosanue Denomination
1 361.45.58.100 1 IMaaporunuaap Cylinder hydraulic
2 361.45.58.002 1 Komnnekrop Collector
3 361.45.58.003 1 Kononka Block
4 BM10-6gx50.88.35.0115. 11738-84 4 Bunr Screw
5 BM10-6gx70.88.35.0115. 11738-84 4 Bunt Screw
6 M10-6gx35.88.35.0115. 7796-70 16 bonr Bolt
7 10 65I" 0115. 6402-70 24 [aii6a Washer
8 034-040-36-2-2. 9833-73/ 18829-73 6 Komsio O-ring
9 4SP NP25x800 P10P11 1 PykaB BBICOKOTO JJaBJICHUS Hose
10 4SP NP25x2050P10P11 2 PykaB BBICOKOIO 1aBJICHUS Hose
11 P10 FIS8184 L1 (NP25) SAE 518 B 8 [Tonydnanen Flange

106



3 15| 7 2 23 8 1 10 9 2 19 4
20um21 [N\ 12 16 14

C

-I? %ﬁﬁmmﬂmmm\mxmﬁm

2

e
S r' \3}
-|2r"2-’.f%h %'I..

1 f{z

- - —“‘“:‘% AT ——————ss

- o IL\\\\

rrs

o o

18 11

24

107 Puc. 52 / Fig. 52 361-45.58.100 I'mppounsmuap / Cylinder hydraulic



361.45.58.100 I'uapounnunap Puc. 52
Cylinder hydraulic Fig. 52
Ref. Part Number Q-ty L
Ne ni/m O603HAYCHIIE KOTI-BO HaumenoBanue Denomination
1 0> 200100-00.100 1 Kopmyc Housing
2 361.45.58.101 1 Kppbimka Cover
3 361.45.08.001 1 [TpoymnHa Lug
4 15 200100-00.002 1 ITopiieHs Piston
5 112 200100-00.003 1 [aiika Nut
6 115 200100-00.004 1 Kons1ro O-ring
7 015 200100-00.005 1 bont Bolt
8 0> 200100-00.006 1 Konp1o 3anmrHOE Guard ring
9 0> 200100-00.007 2 Komnbio 3ammrHoe Guard ring
10 05 200100-00.018 1 [HTox Rod
11 A 130.13943-86 4 Konbno O-ring
12 24 65I"' 0115 .6402-70 1 [Taii6a Washer
13 M6-6H.04.0115.5916-70 1 [aiika Nut
14 068-076-46-2-2 .9833-73/ 18829-73 1 Kounbno O-ring
15 105-115-58-2-2 .9833-73/ 18829-73 1 Kounbno O-ring
16 190-200-58-2-2 .9833-73/ 18829-73 1 Konbio O-ring
17 B.M10-6gx30.14H.0115.1481-84 1 Bunr Screw
18 ICJI90 TY 37.553.130-90 2 [Hoammnauk Bearing
19 E13-200-5 TV 2290-001-48774662-2000 1 YnorHenue Seal
20 E30-100-4 TV 2290-003-48774662-2002 1 Mamnxera* Collar
21 E32-100-4 TY 2290-003-48774662-2002 1 Mamnxera* Collar
22 E21-200-20-4 TY 2290-004-48774662-2002 3 Kounb1o O-ring
23 E22-100-30-3 TVY 2290-004-48774662-2002 1 Kounbno O-ring
24 E50-A-100-5 TV 2290-005-48774662-2002 1 ['psizecbeMHuK Dirt scraper

* JlomyckaeTcst 3aMeHa / Substitution is supposed

108




2 19 7 32110 1 9 8 20 18 4
14 16 15

"é'%’ Bl S *x\m@mm\%mwamﬁmmﬁmﬂ

/ AR
- ?/’f/f%
B P g

1

///,,

—“‘“:‘% AR W

- s IL\\\\

Iy

o 0

17 13

109 Puc. 53 / Fig. 53 361-45.66.000 I'mppounanap crpesst / Cylinder hydraulic



361.45.66.000 'uapouwauHap crpedbl Puc. 53
Cylinder hydraulic Fig. 53
Ref. Part Number Q-ty o
Ne 11/ 0603HAYCHIIE KOTI-BO HanmMeHnoBanue Denomination

1. | LI 160080-00.100-02 1 Kopmyc Housing
2. |361.45.06.001 1 [Ipoymmna Lug
3. | LIS 160080-00.001 1 Kpbiika Cover
4. | LS 160080-00.002 1 Tlopuiens Piston
5. | I 160080-00.003 1 laiika Nut
6. | I 160080-00.004 1 Kombno O-ring
7. | I 160080-00.005 11 Bonr Bolt
8. | I 160080-00.006 2 Komnbuo 3amurtHOE Guard ring
9. | LI 160080-00.018-02 1 HlITox Rod
10. | LILI 160080-00.007 1 Kounslo 3amurHoE Guard ring
11. | B.M10-6gx30.14H.0115.1481-84 1 BuHT Screw
12. | M10-6H.04.0115.5916-70 1 laiika Nut
13. | A125.13943-86 4 Komsmo O-ring
14. {20 65T 0115 .6402-70 11 [aii6a Washer
15. [ 055-060-30-2-2 .9833-73/ 18829-73 1 Konbno O-ring
16. | 150-160-58-2-2 .9833-73/ 18829-73 1 Komnbo O-ring
17. | IOCJI 80 TY 37.553.130-90 2 INopmumank Bearing
18. | 416520 SIMKO 300 160-139-7,8 1 YmnotHeHne nopurHeBoe (Simrit) Condensation piston
19. | 349880 KI 310 080-090-10,0 1 YmotHeHue mtokoBoe (Simrit) Condensation rod
20. | 24130970 KB 160-155-14,8 2 KombIto onopro-Hampasssiromniee mopuraesoe (Simrit) | Ring
21. | 24138557 SB 080-085-14,8 1 Konpmo onopro-Hampasistomnee mrTokoBoe (Simrit) | Ring
22. | 86196 ASOB 080-088-4-7 1 I'pszecvemunk (Simrit) Dirt scraper

110



11

111 Puc. 54 / Fig. 54 361-45.68.000 I'mapounsmuap xkosma / Cylinder hydraulic



361-45.68.000 I'mapouniaunap KoBma Puc. 54
Cylinder hydraulic Fig. 54
Ref. Part Number Q-ty o

Ne n/nn OG6o3HaueHne KOJI-BO Haumenosanue Denomination
1 361.45.68.100 1 IMaaporunuaap Cylinder hydraulic
2 361.45.58.002 1 Komnnekrop Collector
3 361.45.58.003 1 Kononka Block
4 BM10-6gx50.88.35.0115. 11738-84 4 Bunr Screw
5 BM10-6gx70.88.35.0115. 11738-84 4 Bunt Screw
6 M10-6gx35.88.35.0115. 7796-70 16 bonr Bolt
7 10 65I" 0115. 6402-70 24 [aii6a Washer
8 034-040-36-2-2. 9833-73/ 18829-73 6 Komsio O-ring
9 4SP NP25x800 P10P11 1 PykaB BBICOKOTO JJaBJICHUS Hose
10 4SP NP25x2050P10P11 2 PykaB BBICOKOIO 1aBJICHUS Hose
11 P10 FIS8184 L1 (NP25) SAE 518 B 8 [Tonydnanen Flange

112



3 19 7 221 8 1 10 9 18 20
15 14

a

=;§ % =\*m~mﬁmm\mxw&§

LA,
|,::z,ﬁhf"
B sty

1

- - —‘“:‘% AT ——————ss

- o IL\\\\

rrs

o o

17 11

22

113 Puc. 55 / Fig. 55 361-45.68.100 I'mappounsmuap / Cylinder hydraulic



361.45.68.100 I'mapouunaunap Puc. 55
Cylinder hydraulic Fig. 55
Ref. Part Number Q-ty o
Ne ri/m 0O603HaYCHIE KOTI-BO HanmeHnoBanue Denomination
1. |2 200100-00.100 1 Koprmyc Housing
2. | IS-200.100-00.001 1 Kpsbimka Cover
3. 1361.45.08.001 1 [Ipoymmna Lug
4. | LIS 200100-00.002 1 [TopuieHs Piston
5. |12 200100-00.003 1 laiika Nut
6. (113 200100-00.004 1 Konsno O-ring
7. |12 200100-00.005 11 bont Bolt
8. | 1ID 200100-00.006 1 Koseo 3amursOE Guard ring
9. (113 200100-00.007 2 Konbo 3amutHOE Guard ring
10. [ 112 200100-00.018 1 [ITox Rod
11. | A 130.13943-86 4 Konsno O-ring
12. 124 651" 0115 .6402-70 11 [aii6a Washer
13. | M6-6H.04.0115.5916-70 1 laiika Nut
14. | 068-076-46-2-2 .9833-73/ 18829-73 1 Konsno O-ring
15. | 190-200-58-2-2 .9833-73/ 18829-73 1 Konbuo O-ring
16. | B.M10-6gx30.14H.0115.1481-84 1 Bunt Screw
17. {IOCJI 90 TY 37.553.130-90 2 [HoammnHuk Bearing
18. | 418085 SIMKO 300 200-179-7,8 1 YmoTHeHne nopiHeBoe (Simrit) Condensation piston
19. 1351901 KI 320 100-120-16,0 1 YoTHenue mrokoBoe (Simrit) Condensation rod
20. [ 24350641 KB 200-195-19,5 3 Koubi10 onopHo-HarnpasJsitomiee nopiiHeBoe (Simrit) Ring
21. 24294287 SB 100-105-24,5 1 Komnb1o onopHo-Hanpasmstomee mrokopoe (Simrit) Ring
22. 186198 ASOB 100-108-4-7 1 I'pszecbemuuk (Simrit) Dirt scraper

114



11

W,

—
\ 7
A

&

!‘l’

<

\i

S

A
1 J

2z
————

25

/
9

25
N

S

12

24 22

115 Puc. 56 / Fig. 56 361-60.00.000 orpy3ounoe odopynoBanune / Working equipment



361-60.00.000 IHorpy3ounoe o6opyroBanue Puc. 56
Working equipment Fig. 56
Ref. Part Number Q-ty L
Ne 11/mt 0603HaYeHIe KOJI-BO HanmenoBanue Denomination

L. ?ﬂﬁ6§6{?éi)(.)81.100-10) ! Crpena Lift arm
2. 1361-60.02.100 1 Tsra Link
3. 1361.60.03.100-10 1 Poryar Lever
4. 1361-60.04.000 2 [Maner Pin
5. |361-60.04.000-1 2 [Maner Pin
6. [361-60.05.000 2 [Manerg Pin
7. 361-60.05.000-01 2 [Tanen Pin
8. 1361-60.06.000 2 [Tanen Pin
9. [361-60.06.000-01 2 [Mamen Pin
10. [ 361-60.06.000-02 1 [Manen Pin
11. {361-60.10.000 1 KoBm Bucket
12. | TO-27-1-01.00.00.001 4 [aii6a Washer
13. | TO-27-1-01.00.00.002 10 [aii6a Washer
14. {361-60.00.001 8 Brynka Bush
15.1361-60.00.002 4 Brynka Bush
16. | M16x1.5-6g x 25.109.40X.0115. 7796 |13 Bont Bolt
17.116.02.C13.0115.6958 13 [Taii0a Washer
18. | 080-085-30-2-3.9833/18829 8 Komnbuo O-ring

116




11

W,

—
\ 7
A

&

!‘l’

<

\i

S

A
1 J

2z
————

25

/
v

25
N

S

12

24 22

117 Puc. 56 / Fig. 56 361-60.00.000 orpy3ounoe odopynoBanune / Working equipment



Ref. Part Number Q-ty L.
Ne n/nn O0o03HaueHne KOJI-BO Haumerosanme Denomination
19. | 090-095-30-2-3.9833/18829 4 Konbio O-ring
20. [ 1.2-100x125-1.8752 8 Mamnxera Collar
21.11.2-105x130-1.8752 4 Manxera Collar
22.1361-60.01.001 2 Brynka Bush
23.1361-60.01.002 2 Brynka Bush
24.11.2-90x120-1.8752 4 Mamnxkera Collar
25.11.2-120x150-1.8752 6 Manxera Collar
26. | 361-60.03.002 1 Brynka Bush
27.1361-60.02.001 2 Brynka Bush
28. | TO-27-1-01.07.01.100 4 Mamnxera Collar

118




\

e —

0

o
A ) =) =) =

B-B

\

NN\ Y
>

Puc. 57 / Fig. 57 361-60.10.000 Ko / Bucket




361-60.10.000 KoBm Puc. 57
Bucket Fig. 57
Ref. Part Number Q-ty L

No /m 0603HAYCHIE KOJI-BO HaunmenoBanue Denomination
1 361-60.10.100 KoBm Bucket
2 361-60.10.140 Cepsra Clip
3 361-60.10.160 [Tanen Pin
4 361-60.10.004 Ocsb Pin
5 TO-185.01.00.003 nauaT Cotter pin
6 20.651.0115.6402 [ITaii0a Washer
7 6908-46.22.056 Haxoneunuk 3y6a Tooth

120




1 29 5 12 66 67 60 61

29 37 32

36 38

37

e < C
Ll [ N\
—= 7/
) \E;

|

\\1
)\
i

S
/!
I

L1
RO \ N
35 35 9 17 51 44
39 1 1 39 10 65 43 69 56
40 40 30

Buaebl mo crpesikam cm. puc. 59, 60 /
For rest of views refer to fig. 59,60

37

121 Puc. 58 / Fig. 58 361-74.20.000 I'mapocucrema pysieBoro ynpasienus / Steering hydraulics



361-74.20.000

I'uapocucrema pyJieBoro ynpapjieHus

Puc. 58, 59, 60

Steering hydraulics Fig. 58, 59, 60
Ref. Part Number Q-ty L
Ne 11/mt 0O603HAYCHIE KOTI-BO HaumenoBanue Denomination
1. |361-74.05.000 4 [aner Pin
2. ?;;;1734611(-)7(4)12?5020—0 [y 1 luapounnuHap MOBOPOTA NEBBIT Cylinder hydraulic
3. ?f;j;ll(_);‘)‘?’ ?3‘030_0 ys 1 IM'unpoumnuHp MoBOpoTa MpaBbIif Cylinder hydraulic
4. (361-74.10.060 1 TTonsec Hanger
5. [361-74.10.070 2 TporiHUK Tee fitting
6. |361-74.20.080 1 Tlepexoauuk Adapter
7. 1361-74.20.100 1 brox kamanoB Valve block
8. 1361-45.50.022 2 3armymka Plug fittng
9. 1361-74.00.009 4 Kononka Check valve
10. | 361-74.00.013 4 ?8?}“7‘;2‘3;;%31\%25?&) S Plate
11. |1361-74.10.002 1 [Inactuna Plate
12. 1361-74.10.005 1 Kponmreitn Bracket
13. 1361-74.20.002 1 [lepexonnuk Adapter
14. [ 361-74.20.003 12 BunT Screw
15. | 361-74.20.004 8 BunT Screw
16. | 361-74.20.005 1 [tymep Union
17. | YAI'1-11.00.017 1 HITynep Union
18. [ 361-74.20.007 2 Ilepexoanuk Adapter
19. 1361-74.20.008 1 [Inura Plate
20. [ 361-74.20.009 1 IHtyuep Union
21. | YAI'1-01.01.011 1 tynep Union

* % _ JIpumensroTcst coBMecTHO / Are applied in common

122




59 63 60 64
1 | \
—= I\ | b ]
e e L___FH E ; il
: I i b
/ = %
= = ; ‘ﬂ_ e X —— ( =
= 7 7
e T e _:
LA
=] % -
= ]
/ T
- \
‘ : 7 \ = \ o
NG T —

34 34
38 38 68

123 Puc. 59 / Fig. 59 361-74.20.000 I'uapocucrema pyJeBoro ynpasiaenus / Steering hydraulics



Ref. Part Number Q-ty L
Ne ri/m 0603HaYeHIe KOTI-BO Haumenosanue Denomination
22. |YAr'1-01.01.021 2 tynuep Union
23. | YAI'1-01.02.011 1 Htyuep Union
24, | YI'1-01.03.001 1 [tymep Union
25. |yAri1-01.17.001 5 IHtyuep Union
26. | YAI'1-01.17.009 7 MTtyuep Union
27. | YAI'1-01.17.018 2 Htyuep Union
28. | YAI'1-09.01.005 1 3armymka Plug fittng
29. | M8-6gx25.56.0115.7796 6 Bonr Bolt
30. | M8-6gx50.56.0115.7796 4 Bont Bolt
31. | M8-6gx80.56.0115.7796 2 bonr Bolt
32. | M10-6gx20.56.0115.7796 6 bonr Bolt
33. | M10-6gx25.56.0115.7796 3 Bonr Bolt
34. | M10-6gx30.56.0115.7796 8 Bont Bolt
35. | M16-6gx30.56.0115. 7796 4 bonr Bolt
36. | M8-6H.5.0115.5915 2 laiixa Nut
37. 1 8.65I'.0115.6402 12 [aii6a Washer
38. 110.651".0115.6402 17 [aii0a Washer
39. [ 16.65T".0115 4 [aii6a Washer
40. | C.16.02.C13.0115.6958 4 ITaii0a Washer
41. [ 019-023-25-2-2.9833-73/18829 3 Komsmo O-ring
42. |1 024-029-36-2-2.9833-73/18829 1 Komnbwo O-ring
43. | 030-035-30-2-2.9833-73/18829 1 Kombmo O-ring
44. | 034-040-36-2-2.9833-73/18829 4 Komsmo O-ring
45. [ 039-045-36-2-2.9833-73/18829 2 Komsmo O-ring

124




34
38
32 33
41 38
15
= 44
- :l>{33
38
. & .
44
= [ [ -
D E
6
25 57 26 16
47 49 49
15 r_
7 ' ®
14
L/
24
()
19
25 13|/ 25 26 26
47 45 15| 47 53 56 49 49
45
125 Puc. 60 /Fig. 60 361-74.20.000

I'mppocucrema pynesoro ynpasJenus / Steering hydraulics



Ref. Part Number Q-ty o
Ne 11/t 0603HAYCHIE KOTI-BO HaumenoBanue Denomination
46. | 10A0.23358 1 IIpoxnanka Gasket
47. | 14A0.23358 ITpoknaaka Gasket
48. [ 27A0.23358 IIpoknaaka Gasket
49. | G1/2A0.23358 10 IIpoxnanka Gasket
50. | G3/4A0.23358 2 IIpoxnaaxa Gasket
51. |1 25%35-1,6.10362 1 Pyxag (L=1200 mm) Hose (L=1200 mm)
52. | OSPBX400LS xox 150-1085 1 Hacoc-go3arop Pump-batcher
53. [ OSQBS5 kox 150F0031 1 YeumuTens moToka Fluid amplifier
54. | OLS160 xon 152B1005 1 Knanan npuoputeTHslit Priority valve
55. | 8SKOT16/3TOS 1 Knaman oOpaTHbIit Check valve
56. | PIOFIS8184 L 1" (NP25) SAE518B 8 Honydnanern Flange
57. | P10OFIS8184 L 1" (NP32) SAE518B 2 onydnaner Flange
58. ;ﬁi}&% A-2,5BF-2M-B-SP) 1 Brikirogaress 1aBiacHUS Switch pressure
59. | 1SN NP6x1850A60A61 1 PykaB BbICOKOTO JaBiIeHUS Hose
60. | 1SN NP6x850A60A61 2 PykaB BbICOKOTO AaBIeHUS Hose
61. | ISN NP6x350A61A61 1 PykaB BBICOKOTO TaBIECHUS Hose
62. [ 2SN NP13x1800A60A63 4 PykaB BBICOKOTO JTaBICHUS Hose
63. | 2SN NP13x2200A60A61 4 PykaB BbICOKOTO JaBIEHUS Hose
64. | 2SN NP20x1650A80A80 1 PykaB BbICOKOTO AaBIeHUS Hose
65. [ 2SN NP20x1000A81A81(270°) 1 PykaB BBICOKOTO TaBIECHUS Hose
66. [ 2SN NP20x1150A80A81 2 PykaB BBICOKOTO JTaBIECHUS Hose
67. | 2SN NP20x750A80A81 1 PykaB BbICOKOTO JaBIEHUS Hose
68. | 4SP PN25x1400P11P10 1 Pykas BbICOKOrO JaBineHus Hose
69. | 32x50/9-C7TW2 2 3axum TORRO Yoke

126




127

Puc. 61/ Fig. 61

361-74.10.020

B-B A
9
17 I'\-..:
g ~e
=N 16
i | L,
S
\
8 17 5 10
14

I'mppounnunap nosopota jesblii / Cylinder hydraulic of turn left

21



361-74.10.020 I'mapounauHap MOBOPOTA JIeBbIH Puc. 61
Cylinder hydraulic of turn left Fig. 61
Ref. Part Number Q-ty o
Ne 11/mt 0603HAYCHIE KOJI-BO HaumenoBanue Denomination

1| o 25 125063-00.000 (ymnormenn Sty || Fuzpoumizp Cylinder

2. 1361.74.02.001 1 [Ipoymmunaa Eye lug

3. 1361.74.02.002 2 Konozaxka Block

4. |361.74.02.003 1 Konoaxka Block

5. 1361.74.02.004 1 [Tnanka Plate

6. |361.74.10.021 1 3armymka Plug fittng

7. | TO-27-1-10 08.00.003 4 Komnbiio O-ring

8. | YAI'1T-01.01.025 4 tynep Union

9. | YIAI'1-09.03.001 1 3armymka Plug fittng

10. | M10-6gx20.56.0115.7796-70 3 Bont Bolt

11. | M10-6gx60.88.35.0115.7796-70 8 Bont Bolt

12. | B.M10-6gx30.14H.0115.1481-84 1 BunT Screw

13. | M10-6H.04.0115.5916-70 1 laiika Nut

14. | 10 65T 0115.6402-70 1 [aii6a Washer

15. | 1.2-65x90-3. TOCT 8752-79/0CT 38 05146-78 4 Mamnxera Collar

16. | 013-017-25-2-2.9833-73/.18829-73 1 Komnpmo O-ring

17. 1 019-023-25-2-2.9833-73/.18829-73 4 Komnbiio O-ring

18. | 030-035-30-2-2.9833-73/18829-73 2 Komnbiio O-ring

19. | B90.13943-86 2 Konsuo O-ring

20. | 2SN NP13x500 A60A60 1 PykaB BbICOKOr0 aBieHus Hose

21. | LICJI-60.TY Pb 37.553.130-90 1 TMoammmnauk Bearing

*- 1S 125063-00.000 (yrmmoTHeHUS DIIKOHT) — MAIHHIP ISt KOMIUIEKTauu ucronaenus 361-74.10.020-01
*- IS 125063-00.000 ( condensation OnkoHT ) - cylinder for a complete set of execution 361-74.10.020-01

128



N
(—J
[

B-B C-C
R i 17 8
6 .-:"'-: 12
¥
AN B[ — 13
. | BN
N | RS
F__ z ‘.--‘..
10 5 17 8
14

129 Puc. 62 / Fig. 62 361-74.10.030 I'mapounsmmuap nosopora npasslii / Cylinder hydraulic of turn right



361-74.10.030 I'uapounauHap MOBOPOTA NPaBbIi Puc. 62
Cylinder hydraulic of turn right Fig. 62
Ref. Part Number Q-ty L
No /m O603HAYCHIIE KOJI-BO HanmenoBanue Denomination

L o T3S 125063-00.000 (ynaommennin Sy || Cuzpornmrizp Cytinder

2. [361.74.02.001 1 [Mpoymuaa Eye lug

3. |361.74.02.002 2 Kononka Block

4. |361.74.02.003 1 Komoaxka Block

5. [361.74.02.004 1 [nanka Plate

6. [361.74.10.021 1 3armymka Plug fittng

7. | TO-27-1-10 08.00.003 4 Komnbio O-ring

8. | YAr'1-01.01.025 4 HlItynep Union

9. | YAI'1-09.03.001 1 3armiyika Plug fittng

10. | M10-6gx20.56.0115.7796-70 3 boxr Bolt

11. | M10-6gx60.88.35.0115.7796-70 8 bonr Bolt

12. | B.M10-6gx30.14H.0115.1481-84 1 Bunt Screw

13. | M10-6H.04.0115.5916-70 1 laiika Nut

14. |10 65I" 0115.6402-70 1 [laii6a Washer

15. | 1.2-65x90-3. TOCT 8752-79/0CT 38 05146-78 4 Mamxera Collar

16. | 013-017-25-2-2.9833-73/.18829-73 1 Konbio O-ring

17. 1 019-023-25-2-2.9833-73/.18829-73 4 Konsno O-ring

18. | 030-035-30-2-2.9833-73/18829-73 2 Kosnbio O-ring

19. | B90.13943-86 2 Kob1o O-ring

20. | 2SN NP13x500 A60A60 1 PykaB BBICOKOTO JTaBIICHUSI Hose

21. [ ICJI-60.TY Pb 37.553.130-90 1 [oaummnank Bearing

* - IS 125063-00.000 (yrutoTHeHust Simrit) — DIMHAP ISl KOMIUIEKTauuy uenoixaenust 361-74.10.030-01
* - IS 125063-00.000 (condensation Simrit) -cylinder for a complete set of execution 361-74.10.030-01

130



12 13 18 17 14
15 15 16
o)
IR

131 Puc. 63 / Fig. 63 > 125 063-00.000 I'mppounsmnap / Cylinder hydraulic



2 125 063-00.000 I'uapoumannap Puc. 63
Tilt cylinder Fig. 63
Ref. Part Number Q-ty L
Ne i/t 0603HaYeHIe KOJI-BO HaumenoBanue Denomination
1. |13 125063-00.001 1 Kpbimka Cover
2. |19 125063-00.002 1 [MopreHsb Piston
3. | LI 125063-00.003 1 TI'aiika cromopHas Nut lock
4. | 125063-00.005 9 boxr Bolt
5. | LI 125063-00.006 1 Koub1io 3ammrHoe Guard ring
6. | LI 125063-00.007 2 KounbIo 3ammrHoe Guard ring
7. 1B590.13943-86 2 Koo Ring
8. | 18.65I.0115. 6402-70 9 [laii6a Nut
9. |045-050-30-2-2. 9833/18829 1 Konsmo Ring
10. | 115-125-58-2-2. 9833/18829 1 Konbno Ring
11. | HICJI-60.TY Pb 37.553.130-90 1 [MommunHuK Bearing
12. | E 52-100 1 I'psisecheMuuk (Simrit) Dirt scraper
13. | E1-100-3 2 Konbo ymnorHstomee Ring condensing
14. | E13-200 1 Konpmo ymnorHsromnee Ring condensing
15.101-100 3 Konbo pesnHoBoe Ring rubber
16. | 02-200 1 Komnbwo pesunnosoe Ring rubber
17. | E-21-200-20-4,0 3 Konbno onopHo-Hampasistoiiee Ring directing
18. | E22-100-30-3,0 2 Konb1o onmopHo-Hampasstoniee Ring directing
LI 125063-00.100*
19. | LI 125063-00.100-01** 1 Kopnyc Housing
LI 125063-00.100-02***
LT 125063-00.018*
20. | LI 125063-00.018-01%*%* 1 ok Rod

LT 125063-00.018-02%**

* - IpUMeHseTcs A ucnoidHeHus ruapouunuaapa LD 125 063-00.000 / It is applied to execution of hydrocylinder L3 125 063-00.000
** - mpumMeHseTcs s ucnonHeHus ruapoumnraapa D 125 063-00.000-01 / It is applied to execution of hydrocylinder 113 125 063-00.000-01
*%* - mpuMeHseTcs I ueroyiHeHus ruapouuanaapa 1D 125 063-00.000-02 / It is applied to execution of hydrocylinder 113 125 063-00.000-02

132



12 16 14 13 15

I

133 Puc. 64 / Fig. 64 LIS 125 063-00.000 I'mppounsmnap / Cylinder hydraulic



S 125 063-00.000 I'uapounaunap Puc. 64
Tilt cylinder Fig. 64
Ref. Part Number Q-ty L
No /m 0O603HAYCHIE KOTI-BO HaumenoBanue Denomination
21. | IS 125063-00.001 1 Kpbimika Cover
22. | LIS 125063-00.002 1 [TopmreHs Piston
23, | I 125063-00.003 1 laiika cromopHas Nut lock
24. | LI 125063-00.005 9 bont Bolt
25. | I 125063-00.006 1 Kosnb11o 3amuTHoe Guard ring
26. | I 125063-00.007 2 Koo 3amuTHoe Guard ring
27. B 90. 13943-86 2 Komb1o Ring
28. | 18.65I".0115. 6402-70 9 [laii6a Nut
29. | 045-050-30-2-2. 9833/18829 1 Konbmo Ring
30. | 115-125-58-2-2. 9833/18829 1 Konbmo Ring
31. | lICJ-60.TY Pb 37.553.130-90 1 [NopmmnmHuK Bearing
32. | 86194 ASOB 063-071-4-7 1 I'psisecheMuuk (Simrit) Dirt scraper
33. 124130961 KB 125-120-14,8 2 Kosb110 omopHo-Hamnpasisoliee mopuHesoe (Simrit) Ring
34, 124131045 SB 063-068-9,6 2 Konb11o onmopHo-HanpaBisoIiee MTOKOBOE Ring
35. (416516 SIMKO 300 125-104-7,8 |1 YrnotHenue nopuiaeBoe (Simrit) Condensation piston
36. | 325758 K1 310 063-071-8,0 1 YutoTHeHre mTOKOBOE (Simrit) Condensation rod
I 125063-00.100*
37. | I 125063-00.100-01** 1 Koprryc Housing
LI 125063-00.100-02%***
LT 125063-00.018*
38. | LI 125063-00.018-01** 1 ok Rod

11T 125063-00.018-02**

* - mpuMeHseTcs s ucnoiHeHus ruapormmaapa LS 125 063-00.000 / It is applied to execution of hydrocylinder IS 125 063-00.000
** - mpuMeHseTcs I ucroyiHeHus ruApoumauaapa 1S 125 063-00.000-01 / It is applied to execution of hydrocylinder 1S 125 063-00.000-01
*E* - mpumMeHsieTcs s ucroyiHeHus ruApormtuHapa 1S 125 063-00.000-02 / It is applied to execution of hydrocylinder IS 125 063-00.000-02

134



46 59 59 30 33
52 66 65 72 61 63 71 73

;
¥
i e e 2T ’
P
e
&
I._I-'A.'..'\-'\-'.\._.'ﬁ"n e Lo S b e b
f I
L ;'.f . .
kAR P e
o
.l:
i
v

27 45
56 52

35 31
49 59

42
50

135 Puc. 65 / Fig. 65 361-75.20.000 I'uapocucrema Topmo3os / Hydrosystem of brakes



361-75.20.000

I'mapocucrema Topmo3oB

Puc. 65, 66

Hydrosystem of brakes Fig. 65, 66
Ref. Part Number Q-ty L
No ri/m 0603HaYeHIe KOJI-BO HaumenoBanue Denomination
1 361.75.10.050 1 Komnekrop Collector
2 361.75.10.060 1 Kponmureiin Arm
5 361.75.10.090 1 Tpyb6omnpoBoa Pipeline
6 361.75.10.100 1 TpyGonpoBoj Pipeline
7 361.75.10.110 2 TpyGonpoBog Pipeline
11 361-75.20.070 4 YTroiapHUK TOBOPOTHBIM Banjo union
13 361.75.20.130 1 TpyOompoBox Pipeline
14 361.75.20.140 1 Tpyb6omnpoBoa Pipeline
15 361.75.20.150 1 TpyOomnpoBox Pipeline
16 361.75.20.170 1 Tpyb6omnpoBoa Pipeline
18 YI'A1-08.01.000 1 OuibTp Filter
20 361.75.10.001 1 [Tpmxum Clip
22 361.75.10.003 6 [Ipoxnanka Gasket
24 361.75.10.006 3 [Tepexonnuk Adapter
25 361-75.20.005 4 bont 3axxumHoi Bolt tightening
26 TO-28A.40.00.008 2 Tpoiinuk Tee
27 YAI'1-01.01.004 5 [ryuep Union
30 YAI'1-01.02.003 4 tyuep Union

136




——

1n-
25

36 80 79 15

81

5 68 50 79

61

I'mppocucrema Topmosos / Hydrosystem of brakes

361-75.20.000

Puc. 66 / Fig. 66



Ref. Part Number Q-ty L
Ne ri/m O60o3HAYCHNE KOTI-BO HaumenoBanue Denomination
31 YI'1-01.02.037 1 HTynuep Union
33 YAI'1-01.02.028 3 MTyuep Union
34 YAI'1-01.03.003 1 Mtyuep Union
35 YAI'1-01.06.001 4 [Tytep Union
36 YAI'1-01.06.003 2 [rynep Union
37 YAI'1-01.07.002 1 MTyuep Union
39 YAI'1-01.17.011 2 Mtyuep Union
41 YI'1-09.01.003 3 3armymika Plug fitting
42 YAI'1-09.03.001 2 3armymika Plug fitting
45 M8x16.56.0115.7796 4 Bont Bolt
46 M8x20.56.0115.7796 4 bont Bolt
48 M10x130.56.0115.7796 2 bont Bolt
49 M14.15803 4 Kontpraiika Check-nut
50 M18.15803 5 KonTpraiika Check-nut
52 8.65I'.0115.6402 8 [Iaii6a Washer
54 C10.02C13.0115.13463 2 [Maii6a Washer
56 013-017-25-2-2.9883/18829 8 Kombo O-ring
59 10A0.23358 5 [Mpoxitagka Gasket
61 14A0.23358 5 [Ipoxnanka Gasket
63 18A0.23358 6 [Ipoknanka Gasket

138




——

1n-
25

36 80 79 15

81

5 68 50 79

61

I'mppocucrema Topmosos / Hydrosystem of brakes

361-75.20.000

Puc. 66 / Fig. 66



Ref. Part Number Q-ty L

Ne 11/t 0603HAYCHIE KOTI-BO HaunmenoBanue Denomination

64 G 1/2A0.23358 [Mpoxitagka Gasket

65 PMNIOA BrlikitouaTens naBieHus Switch of pressure

66 PMN20A BrIkiroyaresns qaBiieHusS Switch of pressure

67 PMNI50A BrikitouaTens gaBieHus Switch of pressure

68 PMN150C BrikirouaTens gaBneHus Switch of pressure

70 16.02.3829.TVY 37.453.043-80 JlaTuuk yka3arens AaBJICHUs Sensor

71 TKUV 30/8 KabenbHas cTsokka Clamp
S6V.1.2.F.-

72 T.C.N.U.M.60.60.140.180.130- Kpan Topmo3Hoit Positive brake valve
M.B.S.-S.

73 MO 15734 (LA 1,5) [THEBMOTHIPOAKKYMYJIATOD Pressure accumulator

77 1SN NP6x1500 A61A61 Pyxas Hose

79 1SN NP10x700 A60A60 Pyxas Hose

80 1SN NP10x1000 A60A60 Pyxas Hose

81 ISN NP10x1300 A60A60 Pyxas Hose

82 ISN NP10x1300 A61A61(270°) Pyxas Hose

83 1SN NP10x1800 A61A61 Pyxas Hose

84 ISN NP10x1450 A60A61 Pykas Hose

85 ISN NP10x1500 A60A63 Pyxas Hose

86 1SN NP10x1800 A60A61 Pyxas Hose

88 2SN NP16x850 A60A61 Pyxas Hose

140




19

34 34 6 23
40 39 35 17 25 26 28 27
4
35 _
34 \ | . —J \_\
39 I |
(D
16 3| ¢
—/ \
| \
16
12
1 1 - - .V_L
11
36
34 34 8 13 14
41 42 35 35 35

141 Puc. 67 / Fig. 67 361-77.00.000 Cucrema neHTpajn3oBaHHoi cmasku / System of the centralized greasing



361-77.00.000

CucremMa HeHTPAIM30BAHHOW CMAa3KHU

System of the centralized greasing

Puc. 67, 68, 69

Fig. 67, 68, 69

Nl:zt;ﬂ 32225;-21:;2 Kg;zo HanmenoBanmue Denomination
18. [361-77.00.100 TpyOomnpoBox Pipeline
19. 1361-77.00.100-01 TpyGonpoBog Pipeline
20. |361-77.00.100-02 TpyOomnpoBox Pipeline
21. |361-77.00.100-03 TpyGonpoBog Pipeline
22. 1361-77.00.100-04 Tpyb6omnpoBoa Pipeline
23. 1361-77.00.200 TpyGonpoBog Pipeline
24. 1361-77.00.200-01 Tpyb6omnpoBoa Pipeline
25. 1361-77.00.200-02 TpyGonpoBog Pipeline
26. |361-77.00.200-03 TpyOomnpoBoa Pipeline
27. 1361-77.00.200-04 TpyGonpoBog Pipeline
28. |361-77.00.200-05 TpyOomnpoBox Pipeline
29. 1361-77.00.200-06 TpyGonpoBog Pipeline
30. {361-77.00.200-07 TpyOomnpoBoa Pipeline
31. |361-77.00.200-08 TpyGonpoBog Pipeline
32. | TO-28A.40.00.006 [lepexonHuk Adapter
33.|¥22-2.37-50.002-01 Brynka Bush

142




143

3 3 2

4 3 1 9 15 7 15 9 10 15
36 17 35 G 35 3537 3637 35 35 37 34
- /’q’_‘ 1 e
—

Bunsbl, BBIHOCKH M pa3pe3bl CM. puc. 69
For rest of views refer to fig. 69

Puc. 68 / Fig. 68 361-77.00.000

@ﬂ i
| | N 11 -
G i 7
2
15
37

Cucrema nenrpann3oBanHoii cmasku / System of the centralized greasing



NI:?;H ggggg;ig;i KSJ:;]O HaumenoBanue Denomination
34. | V22-2.37-50.002-02 3 Brynxka Bush
35. | ¥22-2.37-50.024-01 36 XoMyT Yoke
36. | M8-6gx30.56.0115.7796 3 bont Bolt
37. | M6-6gx12.56.0115. 7798 36 Bont Bolt
38. | M6-6gx40.56.0115. 7798 8 bont Bolt
39. [ M6-6H.5.0115. 5915 8 laiika Nut
40. | M8-6H.5.0115 3 laiixa Nut
41.16.651'.0115.6402 44 [Taii0a Washer
42.18.65I'.0115.6402 3 [Maii6a Washer
43. | P-203-8-XNBO-1K6 24-2A1-10-V10 |1 Hacoc cmasku™ Pump
44. | SVTE 350 R 1/4-D6 624-28894-1 1 Krnanan npenoxpanureabHbIi™® Valve
45. 1 S2520-1/4"-1/4"-25 226-14105-5 1 [Tepexomnnux* Adapter
46. | SSV6 619-26473-1 2 Jo3zarop Batcher
47. 1 SSVI10 619-26841-1 1 Ho3arop Batcher
48. | SSV18 619-28864-1 1 Jo3zarop Batcher
49. 1303-17499-3 16 [Tpobxa Plug fitting
50. | 504-30344-4 25 Coenunenue 11 103atopa Combination for batcher
51.1226-12490-3 70 Jlenra crsxHas Band

144




4

Y

Y

XA

1=

=S

M ek
~ = 060
&
< = 25 '
V i i
==F ﬁ%\ _nJFtt-m_/aa
% m S © e N
o CELOCECT TR (I
MMM T O M) M T mw /”
ﬂﬂyﬂ@ ._ 0~
O &
M J LI IO [T fﬁ
1[I
at
o @
a -
[N

4

24

18

34
39

Cucrema nenrpanuzoBanHoii cmasku / System of the centralized greasing

361-77.00.000

Puc. 69 / Fig. 69

145



Ref.

Part Number

Q-ty

No ni/n OGo3HATCHIE KOJI-BO HaumenoBanue Denomination

52. | WE6-LLR 1/8KC 223-12485-9 15 CoenuHeHue yrioBoe Combination

53. | 1/8ix1/8a NPT 223-12567-1 5 CoennHeHne yrioBoe IOBOPOTHOE Combination

54. | GE6-LLR 1/8KC 223-12270-7 10 CoenuHeHue npsiMoe Combination

55. | T6-LLC 223-12484-9 1 TpoitHuk Tee fitting

56. | 113-35075-3 3 Crnupans 3amutHas (700+-7) mm Spiral

57.|113-35075-3 8 Criupans 3anmrHas (1500+-15) mm Spiral

58. [ 113-35075-3 4 Cnupainb 3amutHas (2400+-24) mm Spiral

59. | 113-35075-3 1 Criupans 3anmtHas (3400+-34) mm Spiral

* TIocTaBIAIOTCS COBMECTHO

146




Puc. 70 / Fig. 70 361-77.00.000 Co6 CxeMa KOMOMHHPOBAHHAS 001AsI CMCTEMbI EHTPAJIN30BAHHOM CMa3KH /
147 Scheme of the general system of the centralized greasing



Eﬁm' HaumenobBaHue LCD.J MNpumeuaHue
H Hacoc cmasku 1

P-203—-8-XNBO-1K6 24-2A1-10-V10

P Maabuod gosamop SSVIO

P2 | OdonoaHumenoHud gosamop SSVI6

P3,P4  JonoaHumenbHuO gosamop SSVEB 2
TpybSonpobogu
1 361-77.00.100 3 | ——L=T730mMm
Z -0 3 |1 L=1380MmM
3 -02 3 | L=2080mM
4 -03 4 | L=2480mmM
5 —-04 1 | L=3080MM

Puc. 71/ Fig. 71

361-77.00.000 Co

Hepe'{eHL 3JEMEHTOB CXEMbI KOMﬁI/IHI/IPOBaHHOﬁ 00111eii CHCTEMBbI IIeHTpaJII/IIiOBaHHOﬁ cMa3ku /

8 361-77.00.200 [ L=880mm
9 -0 [ L=1280mm
10 =02 Is {L=1580MM
hl -03 [ L=1980MM
12 —04 { L=2180mm
13 —-05 [ L=2480mm
14 —06 [ L=3480mMm
15 -07 [ L=4380mm
16 —-08 (1 L=53B0mm

List of elements of the general scheme of system of greasing

148



K = ‘\]
(7 N /4 A
’/“ jams]
A L (5
rd 8 5
= ﬂ/ 10 8
8 J) 12 10

FALY

149 Puc. 72 / Fig. 72 361-78.00.000 YceranoBka kadunbi /Cab setup




361-78.00.000 YCcTaHOBKA KAOMHBI Puc. 72
Cab setup Fig. 72
Ref. Part Number Q-ty HaumenoBanue Denomination
Ne n/mm O0o3HaueHne KO0JI-BO
1. 361-78.00.100 Ornopa Support
2. 361-78.00.200 Ormopa Support
3. 361-78.00.400 Omnopa Support
4. 361-78.01.000 Kabuna Cab
5. M8-6gx20.56.0115.7796 Bont Bolt
6. M30-6gx190.109.40X.0115.7796 Bour Bolt
7. M30-6gx70.109.40X.0115.7796 Bonr Bolt
8. MS8-6H.5.0115.5915 INaiika Nut
9. M30-6H.10.40X.0115.5915 Taiika Nut
10. 8.651'.0115.6402 [1Tait0a Washer
11. 30.651'.0115.6402 [Taji0a Washer
12. C.8.02.C13.0115.11371 I1Tai10a Washer
13. C.30.02.C13.0115.11371 [1Tait0a Washer
14. YHB 102M.01.22.00.00 Cunenne ornepaTopa Seat

TY Pb 600023282.001-2001

150




¢I (cm. puc. 74/ see fig. 74)

. =
(’f.;ﬁ: =
LT N
\:;‘ _u-u-
[ \\ :f =
AT TR

[ Kpan KP-2 (cucrema oxjiaxaeHusi JBUTaTeJIs)

Crane KR-2 (system of cooling of the engine)

151 Puc. 73 / Fig. 73 361-79.00.000 Cucrema o6orpesa kadunbl / Heating system of a cabine



361-79.00.000

Cucrema o0orpeBa KaOMHBI

Puc. 73,74

Heating system of a cabine Fig. 73.74

Nl:zt;ﬂ 32225;-21:;2 Kg;zo HanmenoBanmue Denomination
l. TO-18/1.20.00.120 1 XomyT Collar
2. YIAI'1-14.00.009 1 [ryuep Union
3. 361-79.00.001 1 XoMyT Collar

- ¥22-2.37-50.025-03 1 XomyT (3aroroBka ajst 361-79.00.001) Collar
4. 16x25-1,6.10362-76 1 Pyxas (L=340 mm) Hose (L=340 mm)
5. 16x25-1,6.10362-76 1 PykaB (L=980 mm) Hose (L=980 mm)
6. 16x25-1,6.10362-76 1 Pykas (L=2600 mm) Hose (L=2600 mm)
7. KP2-13.05.000.0CT 37.001-240-81 1 Kpan Hand
8. 20-32/9-C7TW2 6 3axxum TORRO Yoke TORRO
9. 0,6-0-4.3282-74 (109003 kr) [Tposonoka (L=600 mm,) Wire (L=600 mm)
10. 0,6-0-4.3282-74 (10,002 kr) [TpoBomoka (L=400 Mm) Wire (L=400 mm)

152




I'uapopacnpeneanrens HC-D20

\
\
. : ' _\ } Hydraulic control valve HC-D20
‘-_-_-_H“"‘--_
L\
=l Bl |
: |
=] 5
Ka6una
Cabine 7
-
J@::‘." s
S /
F
I / Tnapodak 361-45.51.000
: Hydraulic tank 361-45.51.000
L
L
8 2
-
\ 6 : i'
[ ] / } ‘ / II
T — .

153 Puc. 74 / Fig.74 361-79.00.000 Cucrema odorpesa kadunbl / Heating system of a cabine



361-79.00.000

Cucrema o6orpesa KaOUHBI

Puc. 73,74

Heating system of a cabine Fig. 73.74

leif/'n (I;ZZZS;]‘:ZEI?[: KS.];ZO HaumenoBanue Denomination
1. TO-18/1.20.00.120 1 XomyT Collar
2. YAI'1-14.00.009 1 [Htyuep Union
3. 361-79.00.001 1 XoMyT Collar

- ¥22-2.37-50.025-03 1 XomyT (3arotoBka anst 361-79.00.001) Collar
4. 16x25-1,6.10362-76 1 Pyxas (L=340 mMm) Hose (L=340 mm)
5. 16x25-1,6.10362-76 1 Pyxas (L=980 mm) Hose (L=980 mm)
6. 16x25-1,6.10362-76 1 Pykag (L=2600 mm) Hose (L=2600 mm)
7. KP2-13.05.000.0CT 37.001-240-81 1 Kpan Hand
8. 20-32/9-C7TW2 6 3axxum TORRO Yoke TORRO
9. 0,6-0-4.3282-74 (10,003 kr) [TpoBonoka (L=600 mm,) Wire (L=600 mm)
10. | 0,6-0-4.3282-74 (10,002 ) | TipoBo0xa (L=400 sov) Wire (L=400 mm)

154




Karanor c60podHBIX eMHHII U IeTaJIel COCTaBlIeH HHXKEHEpOM - KoHCTpykTopoM YI'K OAO «Amkonop» H.C. Muxanesuu

OTBeTCTBEHHBII peAaKTOp — I'enepanbhublii koHCTPYKTOP YI'K OAO «AMkoaop» C. I'. MemkoB

OTBeTCTBEHHBIE 32 BBINYCK: I'naBubiii koHcTpyKTOp CAIIP M1 UP JI.A. Camyiienko

Havaabauk otaena IIII HUOKP I'.B. /lomam

IHorpy34uk ognokoBmIOBBIN ppoHTadbHbIE AMKOOP 361. KaTtajor cOOpoYHbIX eTUHMII U JAeTaJjiei

OAO «AMKOZIOp» BEIIET MOCTOSTHHYIO paOOTy MO COBEPIICHCTBOBAHHUIO BBHIITYCKA€MOW TEXHUKH U OCTABJISIET 32 COOOM MpaBo
MIPOBOJIUTH U3MEHEHHSI KOHCTPYKIIMU OTJEIBHBIX COCTABHBIX YacTel 0e3 MpeiBapuTeIbHOTO YBEAOMIICHUS TOTPEOUTENIEH.
HexoTopsie 0003HaYeHMsI, HAUMEHOBAHUSI U WJUTIOCTPAINH, IPUBEACHHBIE B JaHHOM KaTaJlore, MOTYT OTJIMYaThCs OT MPUOOPETEHHOMN
Bamu texuuku. s nonydenus moapoOHoi HHGOpMaIuy odopaiainTech K HaeMy JUIepy U MOJIb3yHTech HH)OPMAIIMOHHBIMU
OrosuteTeHs MU, BeIyckaeMbIMU OAO « AMKOIOp» U pacChlIaeMbIMU TTOTPEOUTENSIM HA TIOCTOSTHHOW OCHOBE.

© OAO «Amkomop», 2006

Bce npaBa pe3epBupoBaHbI. 3Ty KHHUT'Y HEJIb351 BOCIPOU3BOAUTDH WJIH KOIMUPOBATH HEJIUKOM WJIH YACTUHYHO 0€e3 NMCHLMEHHOI 0 paspemeHust OAO «AMKO)IOp».




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


